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LOCKING HANDLE
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Grande Multi & Single Point Locking System
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21.1mm

4.645
118mm
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Frame Cut Out

132-516(SHOWN)

0.763
19.4mm

132-519(SHOWN)

Product Name Part Number “

Grande Multi Point Locking Handle 132-516
Grande Multi Point Locking Handle 132-517
Grande Multi Point Locking Handle 132-518
Grande Single Point Locking Handle 132-519
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1.390"
1.640"
1.890"
1.604"



ACME

Window Hardware

20061 SPACER

0.76
19.3mm

0.421 0.173
10.7mm 4.4mm

Y

4.646
118mm
4.232
107.5mm

Product Name Part Number Match Color

SPACER 20061 9268
SPACER 20061 15212
SPACER 20061 HRG624

19021\7021 BACKING PLATE

0.539
13.7mm
0.169 0.078
4.3mm 2mm
©
IS €
2E 8¢ NE
oE qx X
o5 ™ p <@

20090 SPACER

0.76
19.3mm

0.421 0.244
10.7mm 6.2mm

4.646
118mm
4.232
107.5mm

Product Name Part Number Match Color

SPACER 20090 9268
SPACER 20090 15212
SPACER 20090 HRG624

19024\7024 BACKING PLATE

0.539
13.7mm

0.374
0.169 9.5mm
4.3mm
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LOCKING HANDLE

Multi Point Locking Handle

o3
2
»
20
© =
="
D o
= 9
S O
o<
| ] . 0.629
- 16mm
= —
] f—v-\ ‘
|| ‘ {
2k
v
NP

3.937
100mm
[ Te
L 2.889
73.4mm
U (oI

~0.638
16.2mm

—
7 )
N
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73.6mm

Frame Cut Out

Product Name Part Number

Multi Point Locking Handle 502 132-502
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Window Hardware
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Product Name Part Number

Multi Point Locking Handle 504 132-504R1
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Multi Point Locking Handle
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Right Hand Shown
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15mm
e N 027
6.9mm
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Frame Cut Out

Product Name Part Number

Multi Point Locking Handle 513, RH 132-513(R)
Multi Point Locking Handle 513, LH 132-513(L)
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Left Hand Shown
Y
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Frame Cut Out

Product Name Part Number

Multi Point Locking Handle 515, RH 132-515(R)
Multi Point Locking Handle 515, LH 132-515(L)
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LOCKING HANDLE

Wood Window Multi & Single Point Locking System

o3 Sash Lock
2
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58.7mm
0.374
2.748 9.5mm
.8mm
A N 69.8 0972 |
&/ ™~ 24.7mm
1 3.449 |
87.6mm

132-051(SHOWN)

Product Name Part Number

Primary Sash Lock 132-051
= Secondary Sash Lock 132-052
0.232 . 1.083
5.9mm 27.5mm
A at= N ]
2/ = [LL]]
! £ T
— sfgf ||
o i @D
O~ & J

0.197 . 0571 J‘

5mm 14.5mm
Right Hand Shown
19028 Steel LH
19029 Steel RH
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Window Hardware

Low Profile Casement Sash Lock
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Product Name Part Number

Primary Sash Lock 132-053
Secondary Sash Lock 132-054

Multi-Point Lock Keeper
1.334
33.9mm

0.874
T222mm |

S

ZASAN

@
&)

0.342
8.7mm

0.574
14.6mm

0.980
24.9mm

7%

19058 Steel Non

05 | .|

12.7mm
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LOCKING HANDLE
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Wood Window Multi & Single Point Locking System

Multi Point Locking

. 1.189
‘30.2mm

e W eTe

o=

"pr

Keeper 19073

Product Name

L3A

19073
20322

LH
202-16-2L
202-22-2L
202-28-2L
202-34-2L
202-40-2L
202-46-2L
202-52-2L

9 www.acmeshanghai.com

RH
202-16-2R
202-22-2R
202-28-2R
202-34-2R
202-40-2R
202-46-2R
202-52-2R

LH
N/A
N/A
N/A

202-34-3L
202-40-3L
202-46-3L
202-52-3L

Description

np

.\

0.551
14mm

Escutcheon, Handle and Link Assembly

Keeper(Non-Handed)
Tie Bar Guide(Non-Handed)

2 Point and 3 Point Tie Bar Assemblies Keeper to Keeper

Part Number

RH
N/A
N/A
N/A
202-34-3R
202-40-3R
202-46-3R
202-52-3R

o
410.8mm([16.175"]
563.2mm[22.175"]
715.6mm([28.175"]

868mm([34.175"]
1020.4mm[40.175"]
1173.8mm([46.175"]
1325.2mm[52.175"]

Dimensions
nge
298.5mm[11.75"]
450.9mm[17.75"]
603.3mm[23.75"]
374.7mm[14.75"]
450.9mm[17.75"]
527.1mm[20.75"]
603.3mm[23.75"]

Tie Bar Assembly
Tie Bar Guide 20322
o
Backplate
pad Link Assembly
0 X0

Escutcheon
Assembly

Right Hand Shown

Dimensions
"c" "D" RER
N/A 304.8mm[12"] N/A
N/A 457.2mm[18"] N/A
N/A 609.6mm[24"] N/A
381mm[15.00"]  381mm[15"] 381mm[15"]

457.2mm[18.00"] 457.2mm[18"] 457.2mm[18"]
533.4mm[21.00"] 533.4mm[21"] 533.4mm[21"]
609.6mm([24.00"] 609.6mm[24"] 609.6mm([24']



ACME

Window Hardware

Multi PointLocking 132-524 -
\ -

D ) o

Casement Application with Flange Keeper ‘J: o
— n E

T 35

2 ¥ g

Keepers 190494(RH) 190495(LH) © 7 =
Right Hand Shown g M
® =S

0.177 n Qo

4.5mm (1]

Qo

(-

m

1.110
*‘28.2mmj¢

€
o N
=& S&
-~ g | (V] %
Lt
) 6
0.150
B 3.8mm
[
Handle and Escutcheon 132-524-2 f‘?o
CE G
RE E
<3 8
0.913 i o
23.2mm =

=

| 3.465
88mm
= (
C T )
5.315
135mm

Lock Drive Assembly 132-524-1

B

X
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LOCKING HANDLE

Wood Window Multi & Single Point Locking System
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T 8 Tie Bar Assembly Chart
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Tie Bar Assemblies

Part Number Lock Points "A" "B" "c"
19203-58.58-3 8 1487.9mm[58.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"] 619.2mm[24.378"]
19203-52.58-3 3 1335.5mm([52.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"] 543.0mm[21.378"]
19203-46.58-3 3 1183.1mm[46.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"] 466.8mm[18.378"]
19203-46.58-2 2 1183.1mm[46.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"]

19203-40.58-3 3 1030.7mm[40.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"] 390.6mm[15.378"]
19203-40.58-2 2 1030.7mm[40.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"]

19203-34.58-2 2 878.3mm[34.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"]

19203-28.58-2 2 725.9mm[28.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"]

19203-22.58-2 2 573.5mm[22.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"]

19203-16.58-2 2 421.1mm[16.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"]

19203-10.58-2 2 268.7mm[10.58"] 111.3mm[4.382"]

11 www.acmeshanghai.com




ACME

Window Hardware

Awning Application with Flange Keeper

>
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Left Hand Shown

O

Tie Bar Assemblies 5E
N a
Part Number Lock Points "A" "B" S
19203-7043-1 1 188.7mm[7.429"] 111.3mm[4.382"]

www.acmeshanghai.com 12



ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

Backing Plate

13 www.acmeshanghai.com

-]
% - 19025 \ 9025 \ 7025 19022 \ 9022 \ 7022 RE
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c o 0 £ ‘ 3.437 | Q E | | -
© = SE 87.3mm 85 == ==
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_5 3 L@ lﬁ%, 1 87.3mm 1
o< — E j{[—lﬁ
| | I R_OE,
3 i s A -
£ 818
st -
[}
4.567
! 116mm !
19014 \ 9014 \ 7014 SE 19020 \ 9020 \ 7020
2.519 ©k
64mm (== 3.616
93mm
[ T w0 £
| ‘H}L j | “dmo
2.165 | |
EE 55mm o 1o
| |
_r = ge  amd
2.952 ©E SE s§
75mm = L‘E) o=
3.937 Cw ‘ ‘ 1
‘ 100mm ‘ ! ! 1
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4574
5 116.2mm 2 E
3 E 127mm ;2
o
© w 3.819 w > &
‘ 97mm ‘ i i
I | e 83 2
o]
e 3 )
°5 SE
(S o
,7;} L 1 1
£ | 4.252
g% 108mm
7 19027 [ 1 %)
19026 0.287 ‘ 11‘5%33 ‘
0. .omm
7.32mm 5952
—, : ! 133.4mm
190137
‘ 0.433
[ Lo \ 1ol 0.196 11mm T 2o,
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ACME

Window Hardware

Multi Point Lock Keeper

-—
r
1.000
~254mm~ QF ?,’ 9
0.456 an o X
11.6mm = — o s
19030R1 QO+ | N =
Steel ©E o>
k] n o
19031R1 Steel LH § 3 )
1712 i
43.5mm 4
0.465
11.8mm
1.000
"~ 25.4mm |
b £
ke
Jmm N~
1"\)6\0
ITECTEETE oo (g |
+ + +—F 0
£
19033 Steel ——= 8%
N
19034 Steel RH 16534‘4 3
42mm 12.7mm
1.000
T 25.4mm |

0.728
18.5mm
m

19037 Steel ) -
6
19038 Steel LH * 1712§§ l@
43:5mm
0.386
9.8mm
1.779
45.2mm
Part Number Wm 0.779 0.318
‘_FQ.BmmT ‘T_“'Sﬂmm
2040 Nylon ‘
N\ G| 2E
2041 Nylon RH D) \O)| =5

Note: Right Hand Shown
(Left Hand Opposite)
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ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES
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Multi Point Lock Keeper

‘ 2.047 0.22
52mm 5.6mm
7084 7} SE
7085 SST LH /
19084 Steel RH =2 e} I
19085 Steel LH 0.437 0.374 0.315 0.078
11.1mm 9.5mm 8mm 2mm
0.393 1.377 0.307
10mm 35mm 1.8mm
\
+ + )
SE &
s2 8§
A=
190485 Steel U
190486 Steel RH
2.401
61mm
gt
| 3s
- | e
N |
ag | |
< © E
o« [E2
190487 Steel _{5 2
190487 Steel RH L=
1252 _| 0173
~ 31.8mm ~ 4 4mm

0.480
12.2mm

Note: Right Hand Shown

(Left Hand Opposite) ;J—A—A—LD
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ACME

Window Hardware

19077
19078

Steel
Steel RH

19028
19029

Steel
Steel RH

19053
19054

Steel
Steel RH

Note: Right Hand Shown
(Left Hand Opposite)

€
o8& e
e > E
2 E} L)
\ | °N
[ } } | v
€
i
< ©
E i
(3p) <t
2 — R
o“a_: CQT &J/
2.437
61.9mm
. 0.232 . 1.083
5.9mm 27.5mm
€
N
~ € €
o= 8¢
N~ < ©
o g
{s2)
> £ o571
S6 14.5mm

1.150
29.2mm

0.354
9mm

0.413

10.5mm

72.4mm
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ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

Multi Point Lock Keeper

o3
2
»
20
© = 1.409
I 8 35.8mm
(o] 7)) ~ E
€
Lo =5 e
x Q S St SE
o © Oﬂ_. S E
o< (7 i =
= [
26mm 0.315
19051 Steel 8mm
1.574
40mm
. 1.811

‘ 46mm

T A .

19052 Steel 25mm
1.811

46mm

0.393
10mm

0.315
8mm

1.409

35.8mm

1.181
30mm

19055 Steel ‘ ‘ o
e 1023 |
SO 26mm ~ E 0.472
7055 Steel Non S ok 12mm
1574 oN
40mm N
1.334 0.5
33.9mm | 12.7mm
0.874
22.2mm 7
‘ L
19058 Steel i i °y
o € *
SE
S 0.574
14.6mm

17 www.acmeshanghai.com



ACME

Window Hardware

=Y
2.271 -
57.7mm g g
€
16.22 TE 0.322 o X
41.2mm S5 8.2mm 3 S
]e
o I
© © @ 3
+ 0 :
)
7070 m Q0
0 €
[celTe)
TITTETTEETE | O O %
R196 Steel L J 0.417
70196 SST Non er=
1.653
49mm
‘ 1.811 ‘
46mm ‘
o /1
NE 0.453
@ i 11.5mm

32mm R E
19050 Steel Se
1.811 ~
46mm
1.732
44mm
™ E
SE
‘T,
3.228
82mm
‘ ™M ‘ ‘ I ‘ F\E
GF——— —hF— — + 1 3 £
19074 Steel \_ﬂ Il* H g;
o 8%
e 2.854 ->mm
SR 72.5mm
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ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

Multi Point Lock Keeper

o3
@ 1.575 0.452
% » 40mm 11.5mm
c O
@ 7|
ze
o €
24 o 2 te
%8 Part Number mm 35
[T —© o ©E S o
o< 5 NS <~
i 205501R1 Nylon c2 {“
—
0.157
0.354 0.315) 0.472
9mm 8mm 12mm AL
1.811
46mm

20550 Nylon

0.551
14mm
L]
& -
[{e]
© 5
(]
\/
1.535
39mm
R
@o
E 2 33
3

0.315 0.315
8mm 8mm

0602
15{
. _ _E
! . A
Part Number = @ @F S 2 E
~ ()
© E ¥ # )
20554 Nylon = @ T
b e
~ 1.445 0.287
gg 36.7mm 7.3mm
(]
2.362
60mm
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ACME

Window Hardware

-—
I
0.811 o
46mm ., 0531 ? 0
13.5mm 0o X
0748 _ o5
T 19mm | oa
T oI
N =4 g
5 (1]
85 RE n
O NE )
~— N
~/
20552 Nylon
0.315 0.315
8mm 8mm
2.074
52.7mm
8 0.358
Uit RE 9.1mm
19mm o©
T ~E
20560 Nylon g C [ 3§

2.144 |
53.7mm ‘

! :
] |
DI o e
[s2] L
19079 Steel } } ‘ 0.118
QE 2.665 3mm
&§E 67.7mm
e 3.106
78.9mm
2.331
59.2mm

< £
g SN
190489 Steel P 3E gf
mm ©5 Q5
W00 S8 a2
®4.6mm/
0.780 0.370 0.079
19.8mm 9.4mm 2mm
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ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

Multi Point Lock Keeper

62.8mm

o3
2
n
= 0.374
© = 9.5mm
T O
o 40-5177 1.000
c g -omm 25.4mm
X9 s E 0535 |
8 < dg 13.6mm
© L
&:\,,L %
190492 Steel SE of @4 6mm o E
25 =a ES
6 = -
190493 Steel RH 8 T ~e
[ /an :) /
0.374
9.5mm 1.094
0.177 T 27.8mm |
4.5mm 0.748
=2 19mm
55 - 0.098
(S 2.5mm
SN
190495 Steel o€ oF ®4.6mm
SE 2¢ _L/ Q
—© AN <
190494 Steel RH g & N
L, = ) /
1.00
0437 ~254mm | £
1.1mm SS 0098
V> e\ T 0.50
190496 Steel ) 15
e A\ ag 12.7mm
190497 Steel LH 7\\ e
| 1.653
42mm

Note: Right Hand Shown
(Left Hand Opposite)
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ACME

Window Hardware

Awning Keeper

=Y
>0
0.472 o©
12mm o =
£ & 3
S =
= SE =)
o 33 o 3
DEEETTEETE (o)
)
19059 Steel 0.334 R0
502.&2306 50.5216 8.5mm
.Zomm 1574 omm
40mm

0.480

12.2mm

0.206
5.25mm

. 0.905
23mm7

yan)
i}
o
Fan)
g

19060 Steel

0.206 0.216 0.531
5.25mm 5.5mm 13.5mm
1.496

38mm

0.472

‘T12mmr
CEEETTEETE  (Coo) |

0.206
5.25mm

19061 Steel
0.206 0.216 '?é?r::’r?r+
5.25mm 1574 5.5mm
40mm
0.472 0.393

Tﬁmmr 10mm
parimie|_aia it Il el
| )

0.728L

19065 Steel Lo.%sJ LO_Q%J
18.5mm

0.393
10mm

N
[N
3
3
—]
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ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

Awning Keeper

o3
2
L 0.472 0.256
c 2 12mm ® € 6.5mm
[ =
I o go
of i
N \ \ \ \
S O i i i i
o< 19067 Steel
| 0.905 0.905
- 23mm 23mm 0.630
= 16mm
2.756
70mm
0.393
10mm

So

an

3(»
0.417
10. 6mm

I
19068 Steel Non
0.905 0.905 0.590 | .

23mm 23mm 15mm

2.756
70mm

0.452
11.5mm

0.503
12.8mm
3.070

0.393
10mm
7069 ! 5=

£
o E
19069 Steel Non B8s [O OO
F —
3.803
96.6mm
4.354
110.6mm
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ACME

Window Hardware

-—
0.452 r
11.5mm > 0
A [ L)
] o X
!\E [
o £ 7}
=t «Q
So n
N[ o I
i ] 1 X0
® =S
” 2
@
Qo

|
19075 Steel WL’{ — 7)F — | B

0.551 |
14mm

*E ~_lost0 _ f

Le 15.5mm

S 1.988

@& 50.5mm

IS
[ee]

0.409 3§
10.4mm o=

19385R1 Steel % @“—'ﬁ_ﬁ'—“@

= £
~E 1.456 =
Cw 37mm g g
0.496
12.6mm 5207
t
& E
+— —+ +— —+ ©N
(@) {e]
| +F
3.543
7035 90mm
4.181
106.2mm
0.496 Lo
12.6mm 9.6mm
g
~
Se
0.791
7036 3.551 20.1mm
90.2mm
4.181
106.2mm
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ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

Awning Keeper

o3
2
° 2 0.448
© = 11.4mm
="
D o
= 9 < E— DL B lcm— D
S o
3 = 1.141 1.259 1.141 0.385
- Part Number mm B e P
7057 ‘
]
o€
S 85
o~

0.456 0.500
11.6mm 12.7mm

. 114 1.456 1.141 0.381
~ 29mm 37mm 29mm 9.7mm

|
&
0559 |
14.2mm

EEmET—T —

7080

3£

7082
1.133 1.315 1.133 0.374
28.8mm 33.4mm 28.8mm 9.5mm
€
[ee)
0.409 I&
10.4mm o=

0.201 1.456
19385 Steel @ @

~E  E
1.862 3§ 36
47.3mm o oo
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ACME

Window Hardware

=Y

I

0.452 > g

11.5mm g >

D 35

::j oa

£ o) o

S o>

| BT ” 2

—— 1 ®

2.362 2
60mm

oW
AEJ:‘LA
I
1)
|
| 0.551 |
14mm

S .E 15.5mm
19076 Steel Sh 1.988
50.5mm

- £ we
B E ™ E
~E S =
o £ =
85 S$ ﬁ y 1
O‘_ |
| @ i
\ ‘ |
®5.1mm
< 3 :t‘
% E 1142 1.260 1.142
gq- ~ 29mm 32mm 29mm
3.945
100.2mm
70491
_E
< €
A
265

0.795 |
20.2mm

1.389
35.2mm
M

v
1.811
46mm

/

o €

©E

o
P 1.063
70498 2.992
76mm
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ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

o3
2
ol
c O
© =
ze
D o
.Eg
S o
o<
-
-

Tie Bar Connector

il

0.354j

0.078
2mm
Vo
2.756
70mm

9mm

F;O’

3.149

80mm

19070

Long, 2 Studs Opposite Steel
0.354
9mm
L1 [
f 2.756 0.078j
70mm 2mm

I

3.149

80mm

19071 Long, 2 Studs Side Steel
0.354
9mm
i 1
* 2.256 =) 0.078j
57.3mm 2mm
F} o%
2.767
70.3mm

190702 Long, 2 Studs Opposite Steel
0.354
9mm
il 1t
* 2.256 0.078j
57.3mm 2mm
0 Q%
2.767
70.3mm

190701
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ACME

Window Hardware

Tie Bar Guide

-—
o
59
0.086 0.193 o =
2.2mm 4.9mm D >
¥ g
()
O o) o
; " 0.389 ng" L (7] &
2020 1.063 0.106 9.9mm 0.779 @
e = .287
19.8mm 7793m8m =
0.5112
13mm
~0.220 _
5.6mm g
g
g A
0.449
2022 1.059" 0.122" No — "B
0.484 0.484 | 0.421
12.3mm 12.3mm 10.7mm
e (12
045 N=7 0.716
LN 18.2mm
N nan
QO — *
0.161]
0401 4.1mm
: 0.433
28.6mm 0.543
2024 1.309"
1457 13.8mm
37mm
= 0.';16
18.2mm
J\© A
0.161,
4.1mm
0.401 0.201
1.126 0.311
2025 1.456" 28.6mm 7.9mm
1.457
37mm
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ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

Tie Bar Guide

o3
2
(7]
20
© =
IO J
o9 == 0.716
e 18.2mm A
g O
$5 5T b
a 0.401 0.161] 4.35
o 2026 1.043" 10.2mm 4.1mm . 8.7mm
1.126
= 0.453
28.6mm ¥ B
1.457
37mm
0.370
9.4mm

®5.6mm ’I\*..é..
partumper| | 5+ | vnd [N ST .

20320 0.519" 0.221" Non 20.3mm 13.5mm

Lo 787.] 0.291 0.149
20mm 7.4mm 3.8mm
LY —

0.370
9.4mm
-
4. 7mm T
Part Number mmm i oyar PPN E ;
20321 0.519"  0.354" 0728 ikl 0.531
18.5mm J 13.5mm
™ i
L0.787.J 0.303 | 0.149
20mm 7.7mm 3.8mm
o -

29 www.acmeshanghai.com



ACME

Window Hardware

T T

2076 1.588" 0.224"

x| e

2077 1.588" 0.224"

e e

20201

0.728

18.5mm

~0.303

_@ 7.7mm

0.728
18.5mm

~0.303

@ 7.7mm

0.866

=
=

g
0.197
5mm

A"
0.425
10.8mm
| 0.295
7.5mm
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ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

Tie Bar 34201&34202 Series

o3
0
T »
ce
] s 4
I 0.511
o)) 3 13mm O O
= o
S ©
o<
_! non ) 0.275
- 7mm
e " 0.826
B 21mm
=1 S W ; W A ,
34201 Series
nAn
nge )
nge
34202 Series
L ﬁ oL ﬁ 2L ﬁ L ]
‘ npn |

. P/N Com Roller 34201 P/IN Interlock Roller 34202
Window Height C
2 Rollers 3 Rollers 2 Rollers 3 Rollers

558.8mm[22"]  34201-22-2 34202-22-2 276.9mm([10.9'] 160.6mm[6.323']
17"-19.499" 34201-19-2 N/A 34202-19-2 N/A 322.6mm[12.7"] N/A 153.6mm[6.047"]
19.5"-20.999" 34201212 N/A 34202-21-2 N/A 378.5mm[14.9'] N/A 255.2mm([10.047"]
660.4mm[26"]  34201-26-2 N/A 34202-26-2 N/A 378.5mm([14.9"] N/A 262.2mm([10.323']
762.0mm[30"]  34201-30-2 N/A 34202-30-2 N/A 480.1mm[18.9'] N/A 363.8mm([14.323']
863.6mm[34"]  34201-34-2 34201-34-3 34202-34-2 34202-34-3  5817mm[22.9"  245.1mm[9.65" 465.4mm[18.323"]
965.2mm[38"]  34201-38-2 34201-38-3 34202-38-2 34202383  683.3mm[26.9 2959mm[11.65"] 567.0mm[22.323"]
1066.8mm[42"]  34201-42-2 34201-42-3 34202-42-2 3420242-3  784.9mm[30.9"7 346.7mm[13.65"] 668.6mm[26.323']
1168.4mm[46"]  34201-462 34201-46-3 34202-46-2 34202463  886.5mm[34.9 397.5mm[15.65 770.2mm[30.323"]
1270.0mm[50"]  34201-50-2 34201-50-3 34202-50-2 34202503  988.1mm[38.9" 448.3mm[17.65"] 871.8mm[34.323']
1371.6mm[54"]  34201-54-2 34201-54-3 34202-54-2 34202-54-3  1089.7mm[42.9"] 499.1mm[19.65"] 973.4mm([38.323']
1473.2mm[58"]  34201-58-2 34201-58-3 34202-58-2 34202583  1191.3mm[46.9" 549.9mm[21.65" 1075.0mm[42.323"]
1574.8mm[62"]  34201-62-2 34201-62-3 34202-62-2 34202-62-3  12929mm[50.9"] 600.7mm[23.65" 1176.6mm[46.323'"]
1676.4mm[66"]  34201-66-2 34201-66-3 34202-66-2 34202-66-3  13945mm[54.9"7 651.5mm[25.65"] 1278.2mm[50.323']
1778.0mm[70"]  34201-70-2 34201-70-3 34202-70-2 34202-70-3  1496.1mm[58.9"] 702.3mm[27.65"] 1379.8mm[54.323']
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ACME

Window Hardware

-—
o
59
| o X
0.511 =]
13mm O O 3 (o]
1 oT
2.9
® =S
» o
0.275 o
7mm Q0
.. 0826
- 2imm
"o "
nge "
0.826 nge
21mm 34201 Series
. W wi |
npn |
npr
nge "
0.826 W
21mm B
34202 Series
| = = ‘
npn |

Window Height

1371.6mm[54"]
1473.2mm[58"]
1574.8mm[62"]
1676.4mm[66"]
1778.0mm[70"]
1879.6mm[74"]
1981.2mm([78"]

2082.8mm([82']

P/N Com Roller 34201 | P/N Interlock Roller 34202
o] e |

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

34201-54-4
34201-58-4
34201-62-4
34201-66-4
34201-70-4
34201-74-4
34201-78-4
34201-82-4

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

34202-54-4
34202-58-4
34202-62-4
34202-66-4
34202-70-4
34202-74-4
34202-78-4
34202-82-4

1089.7mm[42.9"]

1191.3mm[46.9"]
1292.9mm[50.9"
1394.5mm[54.9"]
1496.1mm[58.9']
1597.7mm[62.9"]
1699.3mm[66.9"]
1800.9mm[70.9"]

324.2mm([12.765']
358.1mm([14.100']
392.0mm([15.433']
425 .9mm[16.768"]
459 .8mm[18.102"]
493 5mm[19.429"]
527.2mm([20.756']

561.3mm([22.098']

651.5mm[25.650']

719.5mm([28.325']
787.5mm([31.004']
855.5mm[33.681']
923 5mm(36.358']
987.6mm([38.882']
1055.1mm[41.539"]
1123.0mm[44.213"]
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975.9mm[38.422"]
1077.5mm[42.422"]
1179.1mm(46.422"]
1280.7mm[50.422"]
1382.3mm[54.422']
1481.4mm[58.323"]
1583.0mm[62.323']
1684.6mm[66.323']



ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

Tie Bar 34203&34204 Series

]
2
o)
c.Q
© s 4
I 0.511 O
o g 13mm O
Lo !
x O
0 o
o<
-l o ‘ 0.275
. 7mm
—
"B" ‘ 0826 _|
~ 2imm
0.826 5.618
21mm 142.7mm
L i wi « 7 . ,
(Lockinglioint) 34203 Series
A |
ner
ngn "
34204 Series
0.826 5.618 )
21mm 142.7mm
L ﬁ AC ﬁ 1C ﬁ A ﬁ ¢ 1]
(Locking Point)
N
. P/N Com Roller 34203 P/IN Interlock Roller 34204
Window Height
2 Rollers 3 Rollers 2 Rollers 3 Rollers
558.8mm[22"] 34203-22-2 34204-22-2 276.9mm[10.9'] 160.6mm([6.323"]
17"-19.499" 34203-19-2 N/A 34204-19-2 N/A 322.6mm[12.7"] N/A 153.6mm[6.047"]
19.5"-20.999" 34203-21-2 N/A 34204-21-2 N/A 378.5mm[14.9"] N/A 255.2mm[10.047"]
660.4mm[26"] 34203-26-2 N/A 34204-26-2 N/A 378.5mm[14.9'] N/A 262.2mm([10.323"]
762.0mm[30"] 34203-30-2 N/A 34204-30-2 N/A 480.1mm[18.9"] N/A 363.8mm[14.323"]
863.6mm[34"] 34203-34-2 34203-34-3 34204-34-2 34204-34-3 581.7mm[22.9"] 245.1mm[9.65"] 465.4mm[18.323"]
965.2mm[38"] 34203-38-2 34203-38-3 34204-38-2 34204-38-3 683.3mm[26.9"] 295.9mm([11.65"] 567.0mm[22.323"]
1066.8mm[42"]  34203-42-2 34203-42-3 34204-42-2 34204-42-3 784.9mm[30.9"]  346.7mm[13.65"] 668.6mm[26.323"]
1168.4mm[46"]  34203-46-2 34203-46-3 34204-46-2 34204-46-3 886.5mm[34.9"] 397.5mm[15.65"] 770.2mm[30.323"]
1270.0mm[50"]  34203-50-2 34203-50-3 34204-50-2 34204-50-3 988.1mm([38.9"]  448.3mm[17.65"] 871.8mm[34.323"]
1371.6mm[54"]  34203-54-2 34203-54-3 34204-54-2 34204-54-3  1089.7mm[42.9'] 499.1mm[19.65"] 973.4mm[38.323"]
1473.2mm[58"] 34203-58-2 34203-58-3 34204-58-2 34204-58-3 1191.3mm[46.9"] 549.9mm[21.65"] 1075.0mm[42.323"]
1574.8mm[62"] 31203-62-2 34203-62-3 34204-62-2 34204-62-3 1292.9mm[50.9"] 600.7mm[23.65"] 1176.6mm[46.323"]
1676.4mm[66"] 31203-66-2 34203-66-3 34204-66-2 34204-66-3 1394.5mm[54.9"] 651.5mm[25.65"] 1278.2mm[50.323"]
1778.0mm[70"]  31203-70-2 34203-70-3 34204-70-2 34204-70-3  1496.1mm[58.9"] 702.3mm[27.65"] 1379.8mm[54.323"]
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ACME

Window Hardware

-—
o
! 8]” =
0.511 =
13mm O O 8 =
f o3
o I
2.9
® =S
0.275 =
7mm ®
Qo
0.826
21mm
"pr )
ngr )
g
0.826 5.618 "
21mm 142.7mm 34203 Series
A i W) : W) . Wi —
(Locking Point)
npn |
" "
e )
g )
0.826 5.618 )
21mm 142.7mm 34204 Series
L ﬁ AC ﬁ A FT 3¢ ﬁ 1C H \—3
(Locking Point)
A"
. P/N Com Roller 34203 | P/N Interlock Roller 34204
Window Height C
m 4 Rollers m 4 Rollers
1371.6mm[54"] N/A 34203-54-4 N/A 34204-54-4 1089.7mm[42.9"1  324.2mm[12.765"] 651.5mm[25.650"] 975.9mm[38.422"]
1473.2mm([58"] N/A 34203-58-4 N/A 34204-58-4 1191.3mm[46.9"]  358.1mm[14.100"] 719.5mm[28.325"] 1077.5mm[42.422"]
1574.8mm([62"] N/A 34203-62-4 N/A 34204-62-4 1292.9mm[50.9"1  392.0mm[15.433"]  787.5mm[31.004"] 1179.1mm[46.422"]
1676.4mm([66'] N/A 34203-66-4 N/A 34204-66-4 1394.5mm[54.9"  425.9mm[16.768"] 855.5mm[33.681"] 1280.7mm[50.422"]
1778.0mm[70"] N/A 34203-70-4 N/A 34204-70-4 1496.1mm[58.9"1  459.8mm[18.102"] 923.5mm[36.358"] 1382.3mm[54.422"]
1879.6mm[74"] N/A 34203-74-4 N/A 34204-74-4 1597.7mm[62.9"  493.5mm[19.429"] 987.6mm[38.882"] 1481.4mm[58.323"]
1981.2mm([78"] N/A 34203-78-4 N/A 34204-78-4 1699.3mm[66.9"]  527.2mm([20.756"] 1055.1mm[41.539"] 1583.0mm[62.323"]
2082.8mm[82"] N/A 34203-82-4 N/A 34204-82-4 1800.9mm([70.9"T  561.3mm([22.098"] 1123.0mm[44.213"] 1684.6mm|[66.323"]
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ACCESSORIES FOR LOCKING HANDLES

Tie Bar 197&198 Series

o3
0
()
=
© =
ze
o
S0
50
o 0.335
o< ®6.7mm B\ i
|
. 0.078
- ®15mm 4 i
g 2mm 0511 =
4 = = 13mm
0.512 * V
13mm L0.511
1 14 S 30-2126— 13mm
-<mm 0.787
20mm
A"
"
ngr
B '
0.787 5.118
20mm 130mm
198 Series
T = T I T
197 Series
T T i T

MM“““

197-0400 160mm[6.299"]

197-0500  N/A 1 200mm([7.874"] N/A N/A N/A
197-0600  NJ/A 1 240mm[9.448"] N/A N/A N/A
197-0700 198-0700 2 350mm[13.779"] 230mm[9.055"] N/A N/A
197-0800 198-0800 2 450mm[17.716"] 330mm[13.511"] N/A N/A
197-0900 198-0900 2 550mm[21.653"] 430mm[16.929"] N/A N/A
197-1000 198-1000 2 650mm[25.590"] 430mm[20.866"] N/A N/A
197-1100 198-1100 3 750mm[29.527"] 315mm[12.402"] 630mm[24.803"] N/A
197-1200 198-1200 3 850mm[33.464"] 405mm[15.945"] 730mm[28.740"] N/A
197-1300 198-1300 3 950mm[37.402"] 415mm[16.338"] 830mm[32.677"] N/A
197-1325 198-1325 3 975mm([38.385"] 467.5mm[18.405"] 855mm[33.661"] N/A
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Window Hardware

MRCEC TN T O N I .

197-1350
197-1400
197-1500
197-1600
197-1625
197-1650
197-1700
197-1800
197-1900
197-1925
197-1950
197-2000
197-2100

198-1350
198-1400
198-1500
198-1600
198-1625
198-1650
198-1700
198-1800
198-1900
198-1925
198-1950
198-2000
198-2100

A~ A B B D OO OO W WL LW LW W

1000mm[39.370"]
1050mm([41.338"]
1150mm([45.275"]
1250mm([49.213"]
1275mm[50.196"]
1300mm([51.181"]
1350mm([53.149"]
1450mm([57.086"]
1550mm([61.023"]
1575mm([62.007"]
1600mm([62.992"]
1650mm([64.961"]
1750mm([68.897"]

480mm[18.897"]
465mm[18.307"]
555mm([21.850"]
565mm([22.244"]
617.5mm[24.311"]
630mm([24.803"]
615mm[24.212"]
705mm([27.756"]
477mm[18.779"]
530mm([20.866"]
530mm([20.866"]
510mm([20.078"]
545mm([21.456"]

880mm[34.645"]
930mm[36.614"]

1030mm[40.551"]
1130mm([44.488"]
1155mm[45.472"]
1180mm[46.456"]
1230mm[48.425"]
1330mm[52.362"]
953mm[37.519"]

1005mm[39.566"]
1005mm[39.566"]
1020mm[40.157"]
1090mm[42.913"]
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N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
1430mm[56.299"]
1455mm[57.283"]
1480mm[58.267"]
1530mm[60.236"]
1630mm[64.173"]

>
3)
0
o
o
)
o
=h
o
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Dual Arm Operator

(A
132635-L
Left Hand Shown

4.921
125mm

4.252
108mm

2.992

RICH i E—— O}

0.443

11.25mm
Match Color 0.935 |
23.75mm
— 0.606
15.4mm
[EII [P Tt |
/ o —aaa

Product Name Part Number “ Match Color

Decore Dual Arm Operator,LH 132635-L 18.834" Green
Decore Dual Arm Operator,RH 132635-R 18.834" Red
Decore Short Arm Dual Arm Operator,LH 132635S-L 15.945" Green
Decore Short Arm Dual Arm Operator,RH 132635S-R 15.945" Red
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ACME

Window Hardware

1.681
42.7mm

0.629
16mm

4.941
— ~0.594
125.4mm 15.1mm

! . 0.078
q r 2mm

Profile Cut Out

Cover and Crank Match Color

Part Numbere Match Color

132066R1 Green
132067R1 Red

132066R1 Shown 132067R1 Shown

. Match Color ‘

Back Plate

19026 19027

Co i ]
Lo | el i

4.433

— 5.252
112.6mm 133.4mm
5.708
145mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Dual Arm Operator

Track

0.846 A

21.5mm
"gr g

J =

0.571 | Track
14.5mm

Slider

Dual Arm Operator Track 3 Holes

Part Number "A" "B" Material
70051R1 14.449" 6.496" SST
190051R1 14.449" 6.496" Steel
70052R1 12.598" 5.708" SST
190052R1 12.598" 5.708" Steel

Stud Bracket (Right Hand Shown) 0

12.2mm 4E
ge 3
‘—g pE
j;J
0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm
0.5
789633% 12.7mm
=/ ==
& U o
1.094 1.094
27.8mm 27.8mm
70455 SST RH
70456 SST LH
190455 Steel RH
190456 Steel LH
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ACME

Window Hardware

Decore Dual Arm Operator(Low Profile)

132635-LS

Left Hand Shown

o S
= $o 0.443J

11.25mm

0.935 |
23.75mm

Match Color

© 0.486
0.279 12.3mm

© 7.1mm
C
ﬁ — . S—
L _—

Product Name Product Number “ Match Color

Decore Short Arm Operator(Low Profile) , LH 132635-LS 18.834" Green
Decore Short Arm Operator(Low Profile) , RH 132635-RS 18.834" Red
Decore Short Arm Dual Arm Operator(Low Profile) , LH 132635S-LS 15.945" Green
Decore Short Arm Dual Arm Operator(Low Profile) , RH 132635S-LS 15.945" Red
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Dual Arm Operator(Low Profile)

_E
o £
o~
— QN
% i
4.941 0.594
125.4mm ' 15.1mm
~0.078
2mm
! |
Profile Cut Out
Cover and Crank Match Color Part Numbere Match Color
132066R1 Green
132067R1 Red
132066R1 Shown 132067R1 Shown
Match Color .
Track 190056
14.488 i
368mm
1.24
0.354 ~0.437
9mm OBl 11.1mm
LJ= [ ]
| [ © © o o |
0.708
18mm 4.015 4.015 4.015
102mm ! 102mm ! 102mm !
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ACME

Window Hardware

Stud Bracket (Right Hand Shown)

0.315 o
8mm 0.098
E ( 2.5mm
[
2.696 * > -
68.5mm 00
g <]
~ 0315 @
8mm / @,4{ o o
= =3
8¢ 28
O O O O| =3 )
0.748 0.748 0.63
19mm 19mm 16mm

190463 Steel RH
190464 Steel LH
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Dyad Operator

. 0.935 76mm
23.75mm

. 0.443 44.5mm
11.25mm

i
.
&
:
o

132635-LQS
Left Hand Shown

o o eet— ] =9

Match Color

~0.606
15.4mm

Product Name Part Number | A (Arm Length) Match Color
5"

Decore Dyad Operator,4.5",LH 132635S-LQS

Decore Dyad Operator,4.5",RH 132635S-RQS 4.5" Green
Decore Dyad Operator,4.75",LH 132635-LQS 4.75" Red
Decore Dyad Operator,4.75",RH 132635-RQS 4.75" Green
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ACME

Window Hardware

1.681
42.7mm

4.941
125.4mm

Profile Cut Out

Cover and Crank Match Color

Back Plate

Part Numbere Match Color

132066R1
132067R1

132066R1 Shown

Green

Red

_0.594
15.1mm
0.078
r 2mm
\ T

1320667R1 Shown

Qo' ‘2
V2 2

19026

0.287
7.32mm

4.433

112.6mm
5.708

145mm '

19027

4.433 ‘

112.6mm ‘
5.252

133.4mm ‘
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Dyad Operator

Stud Bracket (Right Hand Shown)

0.48
12.2mm 1
oE I
© E — €
é o e
] \—g ‘_-g
[ * — *

0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm

0.5
~.0.338
8.6mm 12.7mm
J
i O U faa
W
1.094 1.094
27.8mm 27.8mm

70455 SST RH
70456 SST LH
190455 Steel RH
190456 Steel LH
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ACME

Window Hardware

Decore Dyad Operator(Low Profile)

— 0.935 76mm
23.75mm

o3 r44:5mm>‘
e _FFE & =9

132635-LQSS
Left Hand Shown

I O

Match Color

5.118
130mm
~.0.470
11.9mm
C —
I_T_—\—J
! ] — =]

Product Name Part Number | A(Arm Length) | Match Color

Decore Dyad Operator,4.5",LH 132635S-LQSS 4.5"

Decore Dyad Operator,4.5",RH 132635S-RQSS 4.5" Green
Decore Dyad Operator,4.75",LH 132635-LQSS 4.75" Red
Decore Dyad Operator,4.75",RH 132635-RQSS 4.75" Green
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Dyad Operator(Low Profile)

1.681
42.7mm

=0

4.941

125.4mm

3 g

Profile Cut Out

Cover and Crank Match Color

Part Numbere Match Color

132066R1 Green
132067R1 Red
132066R1 Shown 132067R1 Shown
. Match Color . g

2,
—*

Stud Bracket (Right Hand Dhown 0.315
(Rig ) B #«

2.696

~0.315 |

190463 Steel RH 8mm @,415
SE

190464 Steel LH o © O O =3

0.748 0.748 0.63
19mm 19mm 16mm

47 www.acmeshanghai.com



ACME

Window Hardware

Decore Reverse Dyad Operator

— 0.935 76mm
23.75mm
1.752
— 0.443 44.5mm
11.25mm

T O Y& e © [[e=—0

\
)

132635-LQSW Left Hand Shown

© 0O %ﬁ% © 1 [[=0

Match Color

5.118

130mm 0606

15.4mm

Product Name Part Number | A(Arm Length) | Match Color

Decore Dyad Operator,4.5",LH 132635S-LQSW 4.5"

Decore Dyad Operator,4.5",RH 132635S-RQSW 4.5" Green
Decore Dyad Operator,4.75",LH 132635-LQSW 4.75" Red
Decore Dyad Operator,4.75",RH 132635-RQSW 4.75" Green
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Reverse Dyad Operator

1.681
42.7mm

=0

4.941

S A —

125.4mm

Profile Cut Out

Cover and Crank Match Color

Part Numbere Match Color

132066R1 Green
132067R1 Red

132066R1 Shown 132067R1 Shown

S
NETRY

19026 19027

Back Plate

0.287
7.32mm

Lof i o]
o el e

‘ 4.433 ‘
T t 5.252
112.6mm 133 4mm
5.708
‘ 145mm ‘
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ACME

Window Hardware

Stud Bracket 19048 (Non-Handed)

2.000
50.8mm

|

1.000
0374 25400
9.5mm
© 0O}
[ ]
0.334 -~ 1.000 .
8.5mm 25.4mm
1
S
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Reverse Dyad Operator (Low Profile)

~ 0.935 76mm
23.75mm

0443 44.5mm
11.25mm

©
©

IECEE (=9

‘

132635-LQSWS Left Hand Shown

@@%\y%vﬁ IECE (=%

Match Color

5.118
130mm

- 0.469

@ 11.9mm
= —F T

Product Name Part Number | A (Arm Length) Match Color

Decore Dyad Operator,4.5",LH 132635S-LQSWS 4.5"

Decore Dyad Operator,4.5",RH 132635S-RQSWS 4.5" Green
Decore Dyad Operator,4.75",LH 132635-LQSWS 4.75" Red
Decore Dyad Operator,4.75",RH 132635-RQSWS 4.75" Green
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ACME

Window Hardware

_E
o &
O~
~ ol
<

4.941
_0.594
125.4mm 15.1mm
0.078
Fme
T

Cover and Crank Match Color

Part Numbere Match Color

132066R1 Green
132067R1 Red
132066R1 Shown 132067R1 Shown

Qe =
Y

Stud Bracket 19048 (Non-Handed)

2.000
50.8mm

1.000
0.374 25.4mm
9.5mm

(00000

[ ]

0.334 . 1.000

!

(8.5mm 25.4mm
— —— —
—{o—o0¥o o
3.004
76.3mm
3.500
88.9mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Single Arm Operator

4.921
125mm
0.935
23.75mm
0.443
11.25mm
132635-L.Z
Left Hand Shown
“pn
4.941
~— _ 0.594
(At 15.1mm
0.078
r 2mm
Profile Cut Out

53 www.acmeshanghai.com



ACME

Window Hardware

1.681
42.7mm

Product Name Part Number | A(Arm Length) | Match Color

Decore Single Arm Operator,7.5",LH 132635-LZ275X 7.5" Green
Decore Single Arm Operator,7.5",RH 132635-RZ75X 7.5" Red
Decore Single Arm Operator,9.5",LH 132635-LZ95X 9.5" Green
Decore Single Arm Operator,9.5",RH 132635-RZ95X 9.5" Red
Decore Single Arm Operator,13.5",LH 132635-LZ135X 18.8" Green
Decore Single Arm Operator,13.5",RH 132635-RZ135X 13.5" Red

S <

(1) Nylon Glide Shoe (2) SST Roller (3) Plastic Slider

J

(1) This is default, in this case, no letter attached
(2)“X” =S Stands for SST Roller
(3) “X” =P Stands for Plastic Slider

Cover and Crank Match Color

Part Numbere Match Color

132066R1 Green

132067R1 Red

132066R1 Shown 132067R1 Shown

e’ ‘o=
Y,
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Single Arm Operator

Back Plate
19026 19027
£
~
~ |
i
| 4433
Jﬁ]{ | j@» ! 112.6mm !
11%%3rgm = ‘ 5.252 |
133.4mm
5.708
145mm
Track
0.354
(1) 9mm
+
NE
©N
or
e
g
npn
Single Arm Operator Track
Part Number "A" "B" “C" Material
70039 SST
8.874" 6.504" N/A
190039 Steel
70040 SST
11.378" 9.756" 3.252"

190040 Steel
70041 SST
13.752" 12.374" 4.126"

190041 Steel
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ACME

Window Hardware

0.161
4.1mm
!
1 _E
@ 85
o ©
L ~
!
wan
g
& — o]
Single Arm Operator Track 2 Holes
Part Number "A" "B" Material
70054 9.5" 8.87" SST
70055 13.75" 13.12" SST
70056 17.795" 17.165" SST
@
D6
°N
(3) J
0.571
14.5mm
L "A" |
| ’ | ’ |
HA@)\\ II@\\ IIIA@)%
Dual Arm Operator Track 3 Holes
Part Number "A" "B" Material
70051R1 SST
14.449" 6.496"
190051R1 Steel
70052R1 SST
12.598" 5.708"
190052R1 Steel
70053R1 SST
11.811" 5.315"
190053R1 Steel
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Split Arm Operator

—0.935 76mm
23.75mm

— 0.443 44.5mm
11.25mm

O 1 =9

132635-LQS Left Hand Shown

Match Color

i
mm ~ 0.606
15.4mm
@ =S W:A’__:D
= ~—% T ——

Product Name Part Number | A (Arm Length) Match Color
5"

Decore Split Arm Operator,4.5",LH 132635S-LQX

Decore Split Arm Operator,4.5",RH 132635S-RQX 4.5" Green
Decore Split Arm Operator,4.75",LH 132635-LQX 4.75" Red
Decore Split Arm Operator,4.75",RH 132635-RQX 4.75" Green
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ACME

Window Hardware

1.681
42.7mm

4.941

f—

125.4mm

Profile Cut Out

Cover and Crank Match Color

Part Numbere Match Color

132066R1 Green
132067R1 Red

132066R1 Shown 132067R1 Shown

e
N LY,

19026 19027

Back Plate

0.287
7.32mm

| 5 | %]
T8l -

5.708
‘ 145mm ‘
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Decore Split Arm Operator

Stud Bracket (Right Hand Shown)

— 0.48
~ | 122mm i
WE |
S SE
@ -3 o&
AN
[ * A — *
0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm
0.5
_0.338
8.6mm 12.7mm
—J
— o U O
W
1.094 = 1.094
27.8mm 27.8mm

70455 SST RH
70456 SST LH
190455 Steel RH
190456 Steel LH

59 www.acmeshanghai.com



ACME

Window Hardware

Eclipse Dual Arm Operator

132630R1-L
4.921

125mm

4.252
108mm

2.992
76mm

1752 _,

J‘ 44.5mm
\ ve o I E;E

/
Slide Clip—

0.443
11.25mm

0.935 |
23.75mm
Left Hand Shown, Cover Closed

132630R1-L

A"

Left Hand Shown, Cover Open

132630R1-L
— 0.606
15.4mm

2 = e

Left Hand Shown, No Cover
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Dual Arm Operator

1.468
37.3mm
N gE
NS
G |
Cover Closed Cover Open
4.941
125.4mm 0594
15.1mm
~0.078
2mm
! |
Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number “

Eclipse Dual Arm Operator,LH 132630R1-L 18.834"
Eclipse Dual Arm Operator,RH 132630R1-R 18.834"
Eclipse Short Arm Dual Arm Operator,LH 132630SR1-L 15.945"
Eclipse Short Arm Dual Arm Operator,RH 132630SR1-R 15.945"

Eclipse Handle / Cover

1.468
| —T ] et |
2.559

65mm

5.295
134.5mm
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ACME

Window Hardware

Left Hand Shown
Back Plate
19026 19027
~ E
o £
NN
o™
N~
=
| [ i o]
‘ 4.433
L@ | )&u ! 112.6mm !
- 4.433 a
112.6mm ‘ . |
5.708
! 145mm !
Track
0.846 oD
21.5mm A
| | |
| FO* O° Ak
0.571
14 3mm Track
Slider
Dual Arm Operator Track 3 Holes
Part Number "A" "B" Material
70051R1 14.449" 6.496" SST
190051R1 14.449" 6.496" Steel
70052R1 12.598" 5.708" SST
190052R1 12.598" 5.708" Steel
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Dual Arm Operator

Stud Bracket (Right Hand Shown)

048
| 12.2mm
[
0.551
14mm
2.972
‘ 75.5mm
0.5
o
J
i O e fa
\
1.094 1.094
27.8mm 27.8mm

1.366
34.7mm

1.141
29mm

70455 SST
70456 SST
190455 Steel
190456 Steel

63 www.acmeshanghai.com

RH
LH
RH
LH



ACME

Window Hardware

Eclipse Dual Arm Operator (Low Profile)

4.921
125mm

4.252
108mm

2.992
76mm

1.752

r44.5mm"
T o ’ii"‘ [Tie T I m;@

\ , J Slide Clip
0.443
11.25mm

Left Hand Shown, Cover Closed

132630R1-LS 25 7mm
A"
5.118
130mm
O o
Left Hand Shown, Cover Open
132630R1-LS
~.0.486
12.3mm

~0.279
7.1mm
r .
== [ ———

Left Hand Shown, No Cover

132630R1-LS
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Dual Arm Operator (Low Profile)

1.468
37.3mm
N dE
N
S “!c\i
Cover Closed Cover Open
4.941
125.4mm  0.504
15.1mm
i U ~0.078
2mm
! |

Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number “

Eclipse Dual Arm Operator(Low Profile),RH 132630R1-RS 18.834"
Eclipse Dual Arm Operator(Low Profile),LH 132630R1-LS 18.834"
Eclipse Short Arm Dual Arm Operator(Low Profile),RH 132630SR1-RS 15.945"
Eclipse Short Arm Dual Arm Operator(Low Profile),LH 132630SR1-LS 15.945"
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Eclipse Handle / Cover

—
1.468 J/_U=U_\l
37.3mm 20.6mm
2.559
65mm
5.295
134.5mm
Left Hand Shown
Track 190056
14.488 :
368mm
1.24
0.354 0.437
[ 9mm 31.5mm [11.1mm
[ ]
0.708
(eIl 4.015 4.015 4015
! 102mm ! 102mm ! 102mm '
Stud Bracket (Right Hand Shown) 0.315
8mm 0.098
g % 2.5mm
2.696
! 68.5mm ‘
0.315
o)
=~
190463 Steel RH © o000 ’ﬁ
190464 Steel LH 0.748 0.748 0.63
19mm 19mm 16mm
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Window Hardware



CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Dyad Operator

132630R1-LQS

. 0.935
23.75mm

_0.443
11.25mm

4.921
125mm

4.252
108mm

2.992
76mm

. 1752 _,
44.5mm

132630R1-LQS

132630R1-LQS
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/
/

/
Slide Clip—/

Left Hand Shown, Cover Closed

5.118

130mm

Left Hand Shown, Cover Open

- 0.606
15.4mm

Left Hand Shown, No Cover



ACME

Window Hardware

1.468
37.3mm
IE
S
= J
oy
™
Cover Closed Cover Open
4.941
125.4mm 0594
15.1mm
0.078
F 2mm
T

Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number A (Arm Length)

Eclipse Dual Operator,4.5",LH
Eclipse Dual Operator,4.5",RH
Eclipse Dual Operator,4.75",LH
Eclipse Dual Operator,4.75",RH

Eclipse Handle / Cover

1.468
37.3mm

o ——
Lo

65mm

5.295
134.5mm

132630SR1-LQS

132630SR1-RQS
132630R1-LQS
132630R1-RQS

4.5"
4.5"
4.75"
4.75"

0.811 |
20.6mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Dyad Operator

Back Plate

£
19026 S E
NN
o™
N~

! } 2

(Lef | el ]

\ 4.433 \
! 112.6mm '
5.708

! 145mm '

Stud Bracket (Right Hand Shown)
0.48
Tf12.2mm
0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm
0.5
L
— ——
© U &
1.094 1.094
27.8mm 27.8mm

Right Hand Shown
19027
Lef | o
\ 4433 \
! 112.6mm '
5.252
! 133.4mm '
1
1S
gc vt
-3 %
j;J

70455
70456
190455
190456
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ACME

Window Hardware

Eclipse Dyad Operator(Low Profile)

132630R1-LQSS

4.921
125mm

4.252
108mm

2.992
. 0.935 76mm

23.75mm
1.752

11.25mm
On

1
/
//
\ / Slide Clip—/

Left Hand Shown, Cover Closed

132630R1-LQSS

Left Hand Shown, Cover Open

132630R1-LQSS
5.118
130mm
~0.470
11.9mm
= ——— D

Left Hand Shown, No Cover
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Dyad Operator(Low Profile)

1.468
37.3mm
N gk
ol
la0}
10mm
Cover Closed Cover Open
4.941
125.4mm 0594
15.1mm
0.078
r 2mm
- T
Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number A (Arm Length)

Eclipse Short Arm Dyad Operator(Low Profile),4.5",LH  132630SR1-LQSS 4.5"
Eclipse Short Arm Dyad Operator(Low Profile),4.5",RH 132630SR1-RQSS 4.5"
Eclipse Dyad Operator(Low Profile),4.75",LH 132630R1-LQSS 4.75"
Eclipse Dyad Operator(Low Profile,4.75",RH 132630R1-RQSS 4.75"

Eclipse Handle / Cover

N

1.468 J/_U=U_\[ 0.811 |
37.3mm 20.6mm
2.559

65mm

5.295
134.5mm
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ACME

Window Hardware

Stud Bracket (Right Hand Shown)

190463 Steel RH
190464 Steel LH

Right Hand Shown

0.315 .. 0.098
8mm 2.5mm

o
o
o
D
N4
1.130
28.7mm

0.748

0.748 0.63

19mm

19mm 16mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator
132630R1-LQSW

4.921
125mm

4.252
108mm

. 0.935 2.992
23.75mm 76mm

0443 1.752
11.25mm "~ 44.5mm |

$) ©) o @) ‘7::“?”‘7::'7\}‘ o [@min:p) Q
0 i —— (=9

Left Hand Shown, Cover Closed

132630R1-LQSW

wAn
000 090 © ] T=29)
On & NoY]
Left Hand Shown, Cover Open
132630R1-LQSW
5.118
130mm 0,606
' 15.4mm
@E—Wﬁ—ﬁﬁ\:@
Sy —

Left Hand Shown, No Cover
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ACME

Window Hardware

289J
32.74mm

=L

—
Cover Closed Cover Open
4.941
125.4mm  0.594
15.1mm
0.078
r 2mm
— j

Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number A (Arm Length)

Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator,Short Arm,RH 132630SR1-LQSW 4.5"
Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator,Short Arm,LH 132630SR1-RQSW 4.5"
Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator,LH 132630R1-LQSW 4.75"
Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator,RH 132630R1-RQSW 4.75"

Eclipse Handle / Cover

37.3mm 20.6mm
2.559

65mm

5.295

S ——

134.5mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator

Back Plate Right Hand Shown
19026 19027
E
& E
AN AN
o™
N~
N |
i
Lef i o]
]
| ‘ 4.433 ‘
Jﬁ E‘H‘ ! 112.6mm !
4.433
i i 5.252
112.6mm ‘ 133.4mm
5.708
145mm
Stud Bracket 19048 (Non-Handed) 2.000
50.8mm
1.000
0.374 25.4mm
9.5mm
|
L
0.334 .. 1000 __
(S.Smm 25.4mm
L
o o0¥0o o
‘ 3.004 ‘
76.3mm
3.500
88.9mm
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ACME

Window Hardware

Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator (Low Profile)

132630R1-LQSWS

_0.935
23.75mm

0443
11.25mm

4.921
125mm

4.252
108mm

2.992

76mm

< 1752
44.5mm

Q) ©

on

ne

132630R1-LQSWS

132630R1-LQSWS

Slide Clip 7/

Left Hand Shown, Cover Closed

© I [[==_©
Left Hand Shown, Cover Open
5.118
130mm
~0.469
11.9mm
,@S—W%:\\ ——

Left Hand Shown, No Cover
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator (Low Profile)

2.633

1.289J
32.74mm

=]

Cover Closed Cover Open

4.941
125.4mm

~0.594
15.1mm

0.078
2mm

Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number A (Arm Length)

Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator,Short Arm,RH 132630SR1-LQSWS 4.5"
Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator,Short Arm,LH 132630SR1-RQSWS 4.5"
Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator,LH 132630R1-LQSWS 4.75"
Eclipse Reverse Dyad Operator,RH 132630R1-RQSWS 4.75"

Eclipse Handle / Cover

37.3mm 20.6mm
2.559

65mm

5.295
134.5mm
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ACME

Window Hardware

Right Hand Shown

Stud Bracket 19048 (Non-Handed)

1.000
el
0374 25.4mm
9.5mm
|

©
©
©
o
o

0.334 - 1000 |
l78.5mm 25.4mm
-
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Single Arm Operator

132630R1-LZ

4.921

125mm

4.252

108mm

. 2.992 0.935
76mm 23.75mm

1.752 0.443

r44.5mm>‘ 11.25mm

NN
7

132630R1-LZ

©n

Aw@f‘ @)

k—J Left Hand Shown, Cover Closed

nAn
Left Hand Shown, Cover Open
132630R1-LZ
5.118
130mm
= £
|_— —|
* Left Hand Shown, No Cover
1.468 2.633
37.3mm Tse.gmm
N gk
8% -
£_4 i
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0.393
10mm

Cover Open



ACME

Window Hardware

4.941

125.4mm
. 0.594
15.1mm
0.078
Fme
l— j

Product Name Part Number A (Arm Length)

Eclipse Single Arm Operator,7.5",LH 132630R1-LZ75X 7.5"
Eclipse Single Arm Operator,7.5",RH 132630R1-RZ75X 7.5"
Eclipse Single Arm Operator,9.5",LH 132630R1-LZ95X 9.5"
Eclipse Single Arm Operator,9.5",RH 132630R1-RZ95X 9.5"
Eclipse Single Arm Operator,13.5",LH 132630R1-LZ135X 13.5"
Eclipse Single Arm Operator,13.5",RH 132630R1-RZ135X 13.5"

<

/

(1) Nylon Glide Shoe (2) SST Roller (3) Plastic Slider
(Low Profile)

(1) This is default, in this case, no letter attached
(2) “X” =S Stands for SST Roller
(3) “X” =P Stands for Plastic Slider
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Single Arm Operator

Eclipse Handle / Cover

N

1.468
| — ] Qe

2.559
65mm

5.295

134.5mm

Left Hand Shown

Back Plate

19026 19027

0.287
" 7.32mm

Lo i o]

(Tes i o] < —
R

133.4mm
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ACME

Window Hardware

Track
0.354
9mm
+
~E
o
(1) Sl
| 5 @ N a1
N
T "B" T
"
Single Arm Operator Track
Part Number "A" "B" A" Material
70039 SST
8.874" 6.504" N/A
190039 Steel
70040 SST
11.378" 9.756" 3.252"
190040 Steel
70041 SST
13.752" 12.374" 4.126"
190041 Steel
0.161
4.1mm
'
(] - IS
(2) B
=8
f
"
g
Pty e
© &

Single Arm Operator Track 2 Holes

Part Number "A" "B" Material
70055 13.75" 13.12" SST
70056 17.795" 17.165" SST
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Single Arm Operator

€
SE
[celte)
o~
N
3) J
0.571
14.5mm
A
‘ B ‘ B
L L
y @ A\ /4 @ A\

Dual Arm Operator Track 3 Holes

Part Number "A" "B" Material

70051R1 SST
14.449" 6.496"

190051R1 Steel

70052R1 SST
12.598" 5.708"

190052R1 Steel

70053R1 SST
11.811" 5.318"

190053R1 Steel
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ACME

Window Hardware

Eclipse Split Arm Operator

132630R1-LQX

. 0.935
23.75mm

0.443

' 11.25mm

4.921

125mm

4.252

108mm

2.992

76mm

1.752
" 445mm”|

,Oﬂ

)

Ol [ =9
T

/

132630R1-LQX

132630R1-LQX

1
/
/
j Slide Clip —/

Left Hand Shown, Cover Closed

5.118

Left Hand Shown, Cover Open

130mm

~0.606
15.4mm

F:‘,—_:D

Left Hand Shown, No Cover
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Eclipse Split Arm Operator

1.468
37.3mm

1 289J
32.74mm

=L

Cover Closed Cover Open
4.941
125.4mm
~ 0.594
15.1mm
0.078
r 2mm
L= T

Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number A (Arm Length)

Eclipse Split Arm Operator,4.5",LH 132630SR1-LQX 4.5"
Eclipse Split Arm Operator,4.5",RH 132630SR1-RQX 4.5"
Eclipse Split Arm Operator,4.75",LH 132630R1-LQX 4.75"
Eclipse Split Arm Operator,4.75",RH 132630R1-RQX 4.75"

Eclipse Handle / Cover

1.468 J/ﬂ=U\J 0811 0811
37:3mm 20.6mm 20.6mm
2,559

65mm

5.295
134.5mm
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ACME

Window Hardware

Back Plate
19026
~ £
&E
oN
I
(Les * el ]
\ 4.433 \
! 112.6mm '
5.708
145mm
Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown)
0.48
j 12.2mm
L\
0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm
0.5
*8%3,.,:;8“ 12.7mm
o U o
1.094 ‘ 1.094
27.8mm ' 27.8mm

19027

Right Hand Shown

Lo

* o]

4433 \

112.6mm ‘
5.252

1.366
34.7mm

133.4mm ‘

1.141
29mm

70455 SST
70456 SST
190455 Steel
190456 Steel

RH
LH
RH
LH
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Face Mount Dyad Operator

=9

Countersink Tapped
For #10 Screw Front Mount Rear Mount M5 Screw

Right Hand Shown

‘ 5.472 ‘
‘ 139mm ‘

3.858 ®6.4mm
95mm

It Il J‘ - Il It S
e ===
| | 4% ©0.25
T 1
T

4.724
120mm !

Profile Cut Out
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number

Face Mount Dyad Operator,Rear Mount,RH
Face Mount Dyad Operator,Rear Mount,LH

Face Mount Dyad Operator,Front Mount,RH
Face Mount Dyad Operator,Front Mount,LH

Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown)

~ 048
12.2mm
0.551 |
14mm
2.972
75.5mm
[
8~ U ¢
0.338 |
8.6mm
1.094 1.094 0.5
27.8mm 27.8mm 12.7mm

1

32137R-RZS

132137R-LZS

132137F-RZS

132137F-LZS

|

€
S E ‘-Ag
ar SE
-3 =3
Q‘ZJ

70455 SST
70456 SST
190455 Steel
190456 Steel

RH
LH
RH
LH
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Face Mount Dyad Operator

Stud Bracket 190447 (Non-Handed)

0.315

7 8mm

0.118 | 2.756
3mm 70mm

, 0.748
19mm

0.630 0.748
16mm 19mm
Gasket 20137 Backing Plate 190137
5.472 | 0.433 0.098
139mm 0.196 11mm 2.5mm
0.689 4.724 0.039 smm i

17.5mm 120mm H 1mm $ {B ég ﬁ
pec———> 00] | —

NOTE: (QTY2) Backing Plates Required Per Operator
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ACME

Window Hardware

Face Mount Single Arm Operator Front Mount

©
Countersink
Front Mount For #10 Screw
132137F-RZ95 Shown
| 5.472 |
139mm
OO T [99] o
3.858
98mm
4.724
120mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Face Mount Single Arm Operator Front Mount

‘ 3.005 |
76.3mm
~.0.375
J 9.5mm L
NEXE R
‘ 5858 ‘ 4%.0025
! 98mm ! ®6.4mm
4.724
120mm
Profile Cut Out
Product Name Part Number "A" Arm Length
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 7.5",Front Mount,RH 132137F-RZ75X 7.5"
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 7.5",Front Mount,LH 132137F-LZ75X 7.5"
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 9.5",Front Mount,RH 132137F-RZ95X 9.5"
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 9.5",Front Mount,LH 132137F-LZ95X 9.5"
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 13.5",Front Mount,RH  132137F-RZ135X 188"
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 13.5",Front Mount,LH  132137F-LZ135X 13.5"

(1) SST Roller (2) Plastic Slider (3) Small Brass Slider

(1) This is default, in this case, no letter attached
(2) "X"=A Stands for Plastic Slider
(3)"X" =B Stands for Small Brass Slider

Gasket 20137 Backing Plate 190137
5.472 0.433
139mm 0.196 11mm 0.098
0889 4124 H 0.039 5mm—¢ i 2.5mm
-omm mm mm {B $ “:E ﬁ
sec———— 46| { Lﬁ*

NOTE: (QTY2) Backing Plates Required Per Operator

91 www.acmeshanghai.com



ACME

Window Hardware

Track
0.641 0/
16.3mm | | A ‘
.
7 [© = >N
[ - o
g °
Jmm
=)
o ®
o

Single Arm Operator Track 2 Holes

Part Number "A" “B" Material
70054 958 8.87" SST
70055 13.75" 13.12" SST
70056 17.795" 17.165" SST
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Face Mount Single Arm Operator Rear Mount

Tapped
Rear Mount M5 Screw

132137R-RZ95 Shown

5.472
139mm
= i
[

|

o€
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ACME

Window Hardware

4X ®0.25

‘ 3.858 | ®6.4mm

98mm

4.724
120mm

Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number "A" Arm Length

Face Mount Single Arm Operator 7.5",Rear Mount,RH 132137R-RZ75X 7.5"
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 7.5",Rear Mount,LH 132137R-LZ75X 7.5"
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 9.5",Rear Mount,RH 132137R-RZ95X 9.5"
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 9.5",Rear Mount,LH 132137R-LZ95X 9.5"
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 13.5",Rear Mount,RH  132137R-RZ135X 18.8"
Face Mount Single Arm Operator 13.5",Rear Mount,LH  132137R-LZ135X 18.6"

(1) SST Roller (2) Plastic Slider (3) Small Brass Slider

(1) This is default, in this case, no letter attached
(2)"X" =A Stands for Plastic Slider
(3) "X" =B Stands for Small Brass Slider

Gasket 20137 Backing Plate 190137
5.472 0.433
139mm 0.196 11mm 0.098
0689 4724 ‘ . 0.039 Sl | ! " 2.5mm
17.5mm 120mm H 1mm @ EE ﬁ
soc———— 06| | —

NOTE: (QTY2) Backing Plates Required Per Operator
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Face Mount Single Arm Operator Rear Mount

Track

0.641

16.3mm

] i)

0.161

¥ o
ad
3
Part Number "A" "B" Material
70054 €5 8.87" SST
70055 13.75" 13.12" SST
70056 17.795" 17.165" SST
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ACME

Window Hardware

Grande Dual Arm Operator

D— ‘ ‘ ao QO
0.443 |
11.25mm
ngr "o
0.935 |
23.75mm
A"
_0.606
15.4mm

Grande Dual Arm Operator,RH
Grande Dual Arm Operator,LH
Grande Short Arm Dual Arm Operator,RH
Grande Short Arm Dual Arm Operator,LH

132626-R
132626-L
132626S-R
132626S-L

18.834"
18.834"
15.945"
15.945"

9.964" 4.5"

9.964" 4.5"
8.4" 3.6"
8.4" 3.6"

www.acmeshanghai.com 96



CASEMENT OPERATORS

Grande Dual Arm Operator

4.941
0 0.594
125.5mm 15 1mm
0.078
(2mm
r j
Profile Cut Out
Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown)
048
12.2mm *
8E o
~< e
(s2] AN
f Nem— f
0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm
~0.338 0.5
8.6mm 12.7mm
ﬂl[ pa—
o~ U &+
1.094 1.094
27.8mm 27.8mm

70455 SST RH

70456 SST LH

190455 Steel RH

190456 Steel LH
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ACME

Window Hardware

Back Plate
19026 19027
- 0.287
7.3mm
= i
| Lef i o]
( ‘ ] 4433
Jﬁ j@“ 112.6mm
4.433
i i 5.252
112.6mm 1353 drom
5.708
145mm
Track
A"
0.846
21.5mm ‘ B ‘ "B ‘
3 @77 i [ )\\ IIL )\\ IIL 7 ]
0.571 |
14.5mm
Track
Slider
Dual Arm Operator Track 3 Holes
Part Number "A" "B" Material
70051R1 14.449" 6.496" SST
190051R1 14.449" 6.496" Steel
70052R1 12.598" 5.708" SST
190052R1 12.598" 5.708" Steel
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Grande Dual Arm Operator (Low Profile)

4.921
125mm

4.252

ol
° O
19
I i)
0.443 |
11.25mm
0.935 |
23.75mm
~0.653
16.6mm
Left Hand Shown
~ 0484
12.3mm

~0.279
7.1mm
[&2 L

Product Name Part Number “

Grande Dual Arm Operator (Low Profile),RH 132626-RS
Grande Dual Arm Operator (Low Profile),LH 132626-LS
Grande Short Arm Dual Arm Operator (Low Profile),RH 132626S-RS
Grande Short Arm Dual Arm Operator (Low Profile),LH 132626S-LS
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18.834"
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@n ACME

Window Hardware

4.941

125 5mm —0.504

Profile Cut Out

Track 190056
14.488
368mm
0.354 1.24 0437
9mm 31.5mm 11.1mm
i i [ O O o o
0.708 4.015 4.015 4.015
18mm ‘ 102mm ‘ 102mm ‘ 102mm ‘
Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown) 0.098
2.5mm
=
2.696
68.5mm
0.748
0315 — tomm ~ 1130

28.7
Cratumonr | oo | v — [NV
190463 Steel RH @ @ @ @

190464 Steel LH 0.748

19mm

0.63 0.315
16mm 8mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Grande Dyad Operator

~0.935 2.992
23.75mm 76mm

0443 44.5mm
11.25mm

Left Hand Shown

g% 15.4mm
= I

5.118
130mm

4.941

[

125.5mm

Profile Cut Out

Grande Dyad Operator,RH 132626-RQS 4.75" 9.12" 4.37"
Grande Dyad Operator,LH 132626-LQS 4.75" 9.12" 4.37"
Grande Dyad Operator,Short Arm,RH 132626S-RQS 4.5" 8.87" 4.37"
Grande Dyad Operator,Short Arm,LH 132626S-LQS 4.5" 8.87" 4.37"
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ACME

Back Plate

19026

~0.287
7.3mm

19027

uj;‘bt i

4.433

112.6mm
5.708

‘ 145mm

Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown)

048
12.2mm ]7
© E
SE
=
o\
0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm
0.338 0.5
| 8.6mm 12.7mm 70455
Jﬁd JL} ——— 70456
o O 190455
1.094 1.094 190456
27.8mm 27.8mm

o]
4.433

112.6mm

5.252
133.4mm

1.141
29mm

1

SST RH
SST LH
Steel RH
Steel LH
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Grande Dyad Operator(Low Profile)

4.921
125mm
4.252
108mm
~0.935 2.992
23.75mm 76mm
L. 1752
~ 0443 44.5mm
11.25mm
060 e8]
©n no]
il
npn

~0.653
16.6mm

Left Hand Shown

047
11.9mm

5.118

‘ 130mm

Product Name Part Number “

Grande Dyad Operator,RH(Low Profile) 132626-RQSS
Grande Dyad Operator,LH(Low Profile) 132626-LQSS
Grande Dyad Operator,Short Arm,RH(Low Profile) 132626S-RQSS
Grande Dyad Operator,Short Arm,LH(Low Profile) 132626S-LQSS
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ACME

Window Hardware

4.941

0.594
125.5mm " 15.1mm
~ 0.078
2mm
|
Profile Cut Out
Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown) 0098
[ 2.5mm
2.696
68.5mm
0.748
0315 — 1omm T ~1.130

e /—\ 28.7mm

0.748
19mm

0.63 0.315
16mm 8mm

190463 Steel RH
190464 Steel LH
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Grande Reverse Dyad Operator

4.921
125mm

4.252
108mm

0935 2.992
23.75mm 76mm

. 1752
0.443 44.5mm

| 11.25mm
D © © OZSKS) o) am_ O
on e © ] [[==_0

0.653
16.6mm

1181
30mm

Left Hand Shown
~0.606

15.4mm
@Ez = — — T
| |

5.118
130mm !

4.941

™ 0594
125.5mm 15 1mm

0.078
2mm

Profile Cut Out
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number A (Arm Length)

Grande Reverse Dyad Operator,RH
Grande Reverse Dyad Operator,LH
Grande Reverse Dyad Operator,Short Arm,RH
Grande Reverse Dyad Operator,Short Arm,LH

Back Plate

19026 0.287

7.3mm

(Lor
4.433

112.6mm

5.708
! 145mm

Stud Bracket 19048 (Non-Handed)

132626-RQSW 4.75"
132626-LQSW 4.75"
132626S-RQSW 4.5"
132626S-LQSW 4.5"

19027

.

‘ 4.433
‘ 112.6mm
5.252

133.4mm

2.000
50.8mm
~ 0.374 1.000
9.5mm -

0334 . 1000

8.5mm 25.4mm
— —
10— 0 —Of
3.004
76.3mm
3.500
88.9mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Grande Reverse Dyad Operator(Low Profile)

4.921
125mm
4.252
108mm
0935 2.992
23.75mm 76mm
. 1752 _,
_0.443 44.5mm
11.25mm
060 _~9FT e =9
on no
npn
0653
16.6mm
1181 |
30mm
Left Hand Shown
~0.469
11.9mm
— o
‘ 5.118 ‘
‘ 130mm !
4.941
125.5mm 712-?%“

3

Profile Cut Out
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number A (Arm Length)

Grande Reverse Dyad Operator,RH 132626-RQSWS 4.75"
Grande Reverse Dyad Operator,LH 132626-LQSWS 4.75"
Grande Reverse Dyad Operator,Short Arm,RH 132626S-RQSWS 4.5"
Grande Reverse Dyad Operator,Short Arm,LH 132626S-LQSWS 45"

Stud Bracket 19048 (Non-Handed)

2.000

- MY ]

50.8mm

e T 25 4mm T
{00000

—— 1.000 ———
*89'533:1" 25.4mm

www.acmeshanghai.com 108



CASEMENT OPERATORS

Grande Single Arm Operator

4.921
125mm
4.252
108mm
2.992
76mm . 0.935
1.752 23.75mm
44.5mm . 0.443
1 = = 11.25mm
O TR 000
i N ne

0.653
o 16.6mm

1.181
30mm
Left Hand Shown

=

©

N\

(1) Nylon Glide Shoe (2) SST Roller

(3) Plastic Slider
(Low Profile)

(1) This is default, in this case, no letter attached
(2)"X" =S Stands for SST Roller
(3) "X" =P Stands for Plastic Slider
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ACME

Window Hardware

4.941
125.5mm

.

- " _ 0594
15.1mm

0.078
2mm

Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number "A" Arm Length

7.5"Grande Single Arm Operator,RH 132626-RZ75X 7.5"
7.5"Grande Single Arm Operator,LH 132626-LZ75X 7.5"
9.5"Grande Single Arm Operator,RH 132626-RZ95X 9.5"
9.5"Grande Single Arm Operator,LH 132626-LZ295X 9.5"
13.5"Grande Single Arm Operator,RH 132626-RZ135X 188"
13.5"Grande Single Arm Operator,LH 132626-LZ135X 18.8"
Back Plate
19026 19027
~0.287
7.3mm

Il
Lof | 16|
Jﬁ]ﬁ } @ﬂ» | 4433 |
‘ 112.6mm !
Li hayss 4—j 5.252

133.4mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Grande Single Arm Operator

Track
0.354
‘ 9mm
~E
©
=
(1)
J U @ U N\
g
g
A"
Single Arm Operator Track
Part Number “A" "B" "c Material
70039 SST
8.874" 6.504" N/A
190039 Steel
70040 SST
11.378" 9.756" 3.252"
190040 Steel
70041 SST
13.752" 12.374" 4.126"
190041 Steel
0.161
4.1mm
M ‘_‘E
3 &
©g
(2) [
pn

Single Arm Operator Track 2 Holes

Part Number “A" “‘B" Material
70054 9.5" 8.87" SST
70055 13.75" 13.12" SST
70056 17.795" 17.165" SST
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ACME

Window Hardware

@)

0.846

21.5mm

0.571
14.5mm

v/ A\

70051R1
190051R1
70052R1
190052R1
70053R1
190053R1

||A||

14.449"

12.598"

11.811"

llBll

6.496"

5.708"

5.315"

Dual Arm Operator Track 3 Holes

Part Number

Material
SST
Steel
SST
Steel
SST
Steel
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Grande Split Arm Operator

125mm

108mm

0935 2.992
23.75mm 76mm

_ 0443 44 5mm
11.25mm

0.653
16.6mm
1.181 |
30mm
Left Hand Shown
~0.606
15.4mm
——
mM
4.941
125.5mm M5.4mm
0.078
2mm
I

Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number “

Grande Split Arm Operator,RH 132626-RQX 4.75"
Grande Split Arm Operator,LH 132626-LQX 4.75"
Grande Split Arm Operator,Short Arm,RH 132626S-RQX 4.5"
Grande Split Arm Operator,Short Arm,LH 132626S-LQX 4.5"
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ACME

Window Hardware

Back Plate
19026 19027
~0.287
7.3mm
Les | o]
(Tes el | 433 |
.omm
4.433
5.252
112.6mm 133.4mm
5.708
! 145mm !
Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown)
~ 20.248
.2Zmm
A i
4 @ I
© £ — £
‘ N NigE
%$} < =)
[s¢) ~— N
0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm

~.0.338 05 _
8.6mm 12.7mm
j 70455 SST RH
4@ U  F 70456 SST LH
 oos ‘ © oon 190455 Steel RH
27.8mm ' 27.8mm
190456 Steel LH
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Traditional Dyad Operator

3.740
95mm

2.992
76mm

. 2205 _,
56mm

1.637
41.6mm

1.417
36mm

1 0.393
10mm

L 0.610
15.5mm

L 0.846
21.5mm

L 1.122
28.5mm

‘ ‘ 0.354 |
! 103mm ' 9mm

3.779 0490
96mm 12.4mm

~0.085
2.2mm

Profile Cut Out (PVC Profile)

0.420

3.779 0575 10.7mm

96mm 14.6mm

:

Profile Cut Out (Wood Profile)
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number

Traditional Case Dyad Operator,RH 132104-RQS
Traditional Case Dyad Operator,LH 132104-LQS
Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown)
«JE I
© E =3
o~ <
B IE
& <8
L U )
| 0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm
0.338 0.5
78.6mm 12.7mm 7 70455 SST RH
T~ == 70456 SST LH
o U &+
190455 Steel RH
1.094 1.094
o7 8 o7 8mm 190456 Steel LH
Stud Bracket 190447 (Non-Handed)
0.315 _0.118
12mm 3mm
2.756
70mm
0.630
16mm
©® 60 00
0.748 0.748
19mm 19mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Traditional Single Arm Operator

Left Hand Shown

3.740
95mm
2.992
76mm
2205 _
56mm
1.637
41.6mm
1.417
36mm
“HL0 L0
© ©
© ff““"’%@
0.393 |
10mm
N 0.610 B
15.5mm
0.846 |
21.5mm
1.122 |
28.5mm
4.055
103mm
3.779
96mm 0.490
[ 12.4mm
~0.085
| || 2.2mm
|
(IR
Profile Cut Out (PVC Profile)
3.779 _ 0575 0.420
96mm 14.6mm

Profile Cut Out (Wood Profile)
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number “

Traditional Case Single Arm Operator 7.5",RH 132104-RZ75X 7.5"
Traditional Case Single Arm Operator 7.5",LH 132104-LZ75X 7.5"
Traditional Case Single Arm Operator 9.5",RH 132104-RZ95X 9.5"
Traditional Case Single Arm Operator 9.5",LH 132104-LZ295X 9.5"
Traditional Case Single Arm Operator 13.5",RH 132104-RZ135X 13.5"
Traditional Case Single Arm Operator 13.5",LH 132104-LZ135X 13.5"

J

(1) Nylon Glide Shoe (2) SST Roller

(1) This is default, in this case, no letter attached
(2)"X" =S Stands for SST Roller
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Traditional Single Arm Operator

Track * %"?1?114
Sl=
(1) }
0.669
17mm
O O ﬂ”é? O O~
e
o
Single Arm Operator Track
Part Number "A" "B" "cr Material
70039 SST
8.874" 6.504" N/A
190039 Steel
70040 SST
11.378" 9.756" 3.252"
190040 Steel
70041 SST
13.752" 12.374" 4.126"
190041 Steel
0.161
4.1mm
] - E
35
S¢
2) f
na
ugo
@, ,,,,4@,,
Single Arm Operator Track 2 Holes
Part Number "A" "B" Material
70054 9.5" 8.87" SST
70055 13.75" 13.12" SST
70056 17.795" 17.165" SST
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ACME

Window Hardware

Traditional Split Arm Operator

3.740
95mm
2.992
76mm
L. 2205
56mm
1.637
41.6mm
1.417
36mm
3 T
O O O [ | =>_O)

| 0.393
10mm

. 0610
15.5mm

| 0.846
21.5mm

L1122
28.5mm

Left Hand Shown

4.055

103mm !

3.779

96mm

Profile Cut Out (PVC Profile)

3.779 ~ 0575

96mm 14.6mm

Profile Cut Out (Wood Profile)

 E— R —
LJ—/>
0.555 |
14.1mm
~0.490
12.4mm
~.0.085
N 2.2mm
il
|

0.420

10.7mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Traditional Split Arm Operator

Product Name Part Number

Traditional Case Split Arm Operator,RH 132104-RQX
Traditional Case Split Arm Operator,LH 132104-LQX

Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown)

048
12.2mm +
1 ™ I
© E —E
) MmN IE
A4 ~ (?) = g
L N )
0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm
| 8.6mm 12.7mm
N 70455 SST RH
— .
%} g F 70456 SST LH
1.094 1.094 190455 Steel RH
27.8mm 27.8mm
190456 Steel LH
Stud Bracket 190447 (Non-Handed)
0.315 - 0.118
12mm 3mm
2.756
70mm
0.630
16mm
© 0 00
0.748 0.748
19mm 19mm
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Window Hardware

Contour Case Dyad Operator

3.740
95mm
2.992
76mm
2205 _,
56mm
1.637
41.6mm
1.417
36mm
1 OeQ  O# Gl = O)
| 0.393
10mm
| 0.610
15.5mm
| 0.846
21.5mm
L1122
28.5mm
Left Hand Shown
L ::D
4.055 0.354 |
! 103mm ' 9mm
0.490
361n7r?1 - 12.4mm
~0.085
i || 2.2mm
|
C
Profile Cut Out (PVC Profile)
0.420

3.779 0575 ‘TT
96mm 14.6mm 10.7mm

Profile Cut Out (Wood Profile)
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Contour Case Dyad Operator

Product Name Part Number

Contour Case Dyad Operator,RH 132105-RQS
Contour Case Dyad Operator,LH 132105-LQS

Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown)

048
12.2mm *

©

1.366
34.7mm

0.551
14mm

2.972
75.5mm

0> PartNumber | _ Material | _Hand |

8.6mm 12.7mm 70455 SST RH

o U <

1.094 1.094
27.8mm 27.8mm 190456 Steel LH

70456 SST LH

]

190455 Steel RH

Stud Bracket 190447 (Non-Handed)
0.315 ~0.118
12mm 3mm

2.756
70mm

0.630
16mm

© 0 00

0.748 0.748
19mm 19mm

123 www.acmeshanghai.com



ACME

Window Hardware

Contour Case Single Arm Operator

3.740
95mm

2.992
76mm

2.205
56mm

1.637
41.6mm

1.417
36mm

O @ =0 @@o“

0.393 |
10mm

nAn | 0.610 |
15.5mm

0.846 |
21.5mm

1.122 |
28.5mm

4.055
Left Hand Shown 103mm
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Contour Case Single Arm Operator

3.779
96mm 0.490

~0.085

3 =

]
Profile Cut Out (PVC Profile)
3.779 _0.575 0.420
96mm 14.6mm 10.7mm

Profile Cut Out (Wood Profile)

Product Name Part Number “

Contour Case Single Arm Operator 7.5",RH 132105-RZ75X 7.5"
Contour Case Single Arm Operator 7.5",LH 132105-LZ75X 7.5"
Contour Case Single Arm Operator 9.5",RH 132105-RZ95X 9.5"
Contour Case Single Arm Operator 9.5",LH 132105-LZ95X 9.5"
Contour Case Single Arm Operator 13.5",RH 132105-RZ135X 188"
Contour Case Single Arm Operator 13.5",LH 132105-LZ135X 13.8"

J
AN

(1) Nylon Glide Shoe (2) SST Roller

(1) This is default, in this case, no letter attached
(2) "X" =S Stands for SST Roller
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ACME

Window Hardware

Track 0.354
‘ 9mm

0.677 |
17.2mm

0.669
(1) 17mm
O 00" ROk
T T T T T
o
npn

Single Arm Operator Track

Part Number "A" "B" “C” Material
70039 SST
8.874" 6.504" N/A
190039 Steel
70040 SST

11.378" 9.756" 3.252"
190040 Steel
70041 SST
13.752" 12.374" 4.126"
190041 Steel
0.161
4.1mm
] ‘_*E
35
) Se
"
g
Sy —&l
Single Arm Operator Track 2 Holes
Part Number "A" "B" Material
70054 9.5" 8.87" SST
70055 13.75" 13.12" SST
70056 17.795" 17.165" SST
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CASEMENT OPERATORS

Contour Case Split Arm Operator

3.740
95mm
2.992
76mm
. 2205 _,
56mm
1.637
41.6mm
1.417
36mm
| 0.393
10mm
| 0.610
15.5mm
| 0.846
21.5mm
L 1122
28.5mm

Left Hand Shown

‘ ‘ 0.555 |
4.055 14.1mm
‘ 103mm ‘
3.779 0.490
96mm 12.4mm
0.085

!

Profile Cut Out (PVC Profile)

3.779
96mm

~0.575
14.6mm

Profile Cut Out (Wood Profile)
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number

Contour Case Split Arm Operator,RH 132105-RQX
Contour Case Split Arm Operator,LH 132105-LQX

Stud Bracket (Right-Hand Shown)

048
12.2mm )
3 E JE
P e
-3 <&
L N )
0.551
14mm
2.972
75.5mm
~0.338 0.5
8.6mm 12.7mm 70455 SST RH
0 U o= 70456 SST LH
109 1094 190455 Steel RH
27.8mm 27.8mm
190456 Steel LH
Stud Bracket 190447 (Non-Handed)
0.315 ~0.118
12mm 3mm
2.756
70mm
0.630
16mm
© 60 006
0.748 0.748
19mm 19mm
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AWNING OPERATORS

Decore Awning Operator

ranY
\J

1)
N\

4.921
125mm

4.252
108mm

2.992
76mm

1.752
 445mm” |

~0.935
23.75mm

,~ R S " 0443
Tf\) ? @ 2 11.25mm
©

Product Name Part Number “

12"Decore Awning Operator 132635-XC12R1 12"
8"Decore Awning Operator 132635-XC08 8"
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ACME

Window Hardware

Cover and Crank 132066R1

5.343
135.7mm

Sash Hook 19080R1
0472 0.196
12mm 5mm
e 7 1]
0.48 2.667
12.2mm 68mm
Sash Hook 19081R1
0472 ~0.236
12mm 6mm

0.48 2.667

12.2mm 68mm
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AWNING OPERATORS

Decore Scissor Awning Operator

0935
23.75mm

0443
11.25mm

@ == W

SIANNY

14.696

373.3mm

e

Cover and Crank

5.343

132066R1 g,

e’
Ny

4.941

0.594
125.5mm ~15.1mm
% é 3
Profile Cut Out
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number

Decore Scissor Awning Operator, 15" 1322635-SC15
Back Plate
19026 19027
. 0.287
7.3mm
S~ | |
i
« e
i 4.433
HEY, el ] | s |
4433
112.6mm ‘ 135?;2452 |
4mm
5.708
! 145mm !
Track 190030\ 70030
0.216
5.5mm
16
406.4mm
0.626
15.9mm
O O O O
5 4748 5
127mm 120.6mm 127mm
Slider Piece 20070
I 20070 Track
»E Rivet 190030\ 70030
e g Tole
& Slide
i Assembly
135 Assembly
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AWNING OPERATORS

Eclipse Awning Operator

W

|
|

(@)

— 0.935
23.75mm

k@” 2 )

0443
11.25mm

Product Name Part Number “

132630R1-XC12R1 12"
132630R1-XC08

12"Eclipse Awning Operator
8ll

8"Eclipse Awning Operator
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ACME

Window Hardware

0.653
16.6mm
4.941
[ — = 0.594
125.5mm 5.1mm
0.078
(2mm
Profile Cut Out
Sash Hook 19080R1
0.472 0.196
12mm 5mm
i (¢ [ ]
0.48 . 2667
12.2mm 68mm
Sash Hook 19081R1
0472 ~0.236
12mm 6mm

0.48 \7 2,667 4}

12.2mm 68mm
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AWNING OPERATORS

Eclipse Scissor Awning Operator

:)—J
15.2"
386.2
_0.448
11.4mm
u —s T N |
0.653
16.6mm
4.941
™ 0.594
125.5mm 15 mm

% g o
It

Profile Cut Out
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Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number

Eclipse Scissor Awning Operator, 15"

132630R1-SC15

Back Plate
19026 19027
. 0.287
7.3mm
S—L |
i
Les | o]
!
I 4.433
uﬁ %H—J 112.6mm
4.433
T T 5.252
112.6mm 133 4mm
5.708
! 145mm !
Track 190030\ 70030
0.216
5.5mm
16
406.4mm
0.626
15.9mm
O ©- © O
5 4.748 5
127mm 120.6mm 127mm
Slider Piece 20070
I 20070 Track
o E Rivet 190030\ 70030
23 Tole
« Slide
t Assembly
0.519
13.9mm Assembly
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AWNING OPERATORS

Giant Case Awning Operator

Rear Mount Front Mount

6.110
155.2mm

6.976
177.2mm

G

7.748
196.8mm

B

6.976
177.2mm

6.110
155.2mm

5.315
135mm 4 x ©6.4mm

00 | |<>;/

Profile Cut Out
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Window Hardware

8"Giant Case Awning Operator

12"Giant Case Awning Operator
16"Giant Case Awning Operator
21"Giant Case Awning Operator
25"Giant Case Awning Operator
8"Giant Case Awning Operator

12"Giant Case Awning Operator
16"Giant Case Awning Operator
21"Giant Case Awning Operator
25"Giant Case Awning Operator

Sash Hook 19080R1

0.196
5mm

132128F-S8
132128F-S12
132128F-S16
132128F-S21
132128F-S25

132128R-S8
132128R-S12
132128R-S16
132128R-S21
132128R-S25

Product Name Part Number “

8"
12"
16"
21"
25"
8"
12"
16"
21"
25"

Sash Hook 19081R1

2.667

68mm

0.472
12mm
0.48
12.2mm
0.472__
12mm
0.48
12.2mm

2.667

68mm
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AWNING OPERATORS

Giant Case Awning Operator

Rear Mount  Front Mount

6.110

\ Ql

155.2mm

6.976

177.2mm

"A"

7.748

196.8mm

1.594 ] szseaj

40.5mm

Small Brass Slider Large Brass Slider

"X"="B" Stands for Small Brass Slider
"X"="LB" Stands for Roller Large Brass Slider
"X"=“S” Stands for SST Roller
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ACME

Window Hardware

.

[

6.976
177.2mm

6.110
155.2mm

5.315
135mm

- ]

- ]

4 x ©6.4mm

Profile Cut Out

Product Name Part Number “

Track

8"Giant Case Awning Operator
12"Giant Case Arwning Operator
16"Giant Case Awning Operator
21"Giant Case Awning Operator
21"Giant Case Awning Operator
25"Giant Case Awning Operator
8"Giant Case Awning Operator
12"Giant Case Awning Operator
16"Giant Case Awning Operator
21"Giant Case Awning Operator
21"Giant Case Awning Operator
25"Giant Case Awning Operator

132128F-S8-X
132128F-S12-X
132128F-S16-X
132128F-S21-X
132128F-S24-X
132128F-S25-X

132128R-S8-X
132128R-S12-X
132128R-S16-X
132128R-S21-X
132128F-S24-X
132128R-S25-X

8"
12"
16"
21"
24"
25"
g"
12"
16"
21"
24"
25"

L. 0.161
“ 4.1mm
'

0.641 j

16.3mm

Single Arm Operator Track 2 Holes

Part Number
70055
70056

17.795"

IlBll
13.12"
17.165"

Material
SST
SST
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AWNING OPERATORS

Grande Awning Operator

0.933 |
23.7mm

12 5mm k @ J

@ ~0.531
13.5mm
= ==

4.921
125mm

~0.59
15mm

| | % - 4

Profile Cut Out
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number | Overall Length "A"

8"Grande Case Awning Operator
12"Grande Case Awning Operator
16"Grande Case Awning Operator
21"Grande Case Awning Operator

25"Grande Case Awning Operator

Sash Hook 19080R1

132626-S8
132626-S12
132626-S16
132626-S21
132626-S25

0.472 ~0.196
12mm 5mm

g"
12"
16"
21"
25"

L T L T
0.48 2.667
12.2mm 68mm
Sash Hook 19081R1
0.472 ~0.236
12mm 6mm
| |
@ LT LT @
0.48 ‘ 2.667 ‘
12.2mm ‘ 68mm ‘
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AWNING OPERATORS

Grande Scissor Awning Operator

4.921
125mm

4.252
108mm

0935 2.992
23.75mm 76mm

1.752

_ 0443 "~ 445mm”
11.25mm

© = ]

15.2"
386.2

~0.448
11.4mm

4.941
- ~ 0.594
125.5mm 15 1mm

0.078
2mm

Profile Cut Out
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number

132626-SC15

Grande Scissor Awning Operator, 15"

Back Plate
19026 19027
~.0.287
7.3mm
S~ |
i
Lef | o]
!
T ‘ 4433 ‘
(Les el ] ‘ 112.6mm ‘
4433
; i 5.252
112.6mm 133.4mm
5.708
145mm
Track 190030\ 70030
0.216
5.5mm
16
406.4mm
0.626
15.9mm
© © O O
5 4.748 5
127mm 120.6mm 127mm
Slider Piece 20070
_E 20070 Track
mE Rivet 190030\ 70030
23 Tole
N Slide
i Assembly
L_L 0.519 Assembly
13.2mm
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AWNING OPERATORS

Traditional Awning Operator

4.193
106.5mm

3.464

88mm

1.988

~ 50.5mm |

(© w o

0.315 |
8mm

0.610 |
15.5mm

0.925 |
23.5mm

0.531
13.5mm

4.763
121mm

0.826

%ED;

~.0.828
21mm

Profile Cut Out
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number | Overall Length "A"

8"Traditional Awning Operator 132627-S8 8"
12"Traditional Awning Operator ~ 132627-S12 12"
16"Traditional Awning Operator ~ 132627-S16 16"
21"Traditional Awning Operator ~ 132627-S21 21"
25"Traditional Awning Operator  132627-S25 25"
Sash Hook 19080R1
0.472 ~0.196
12mm 5mm
{ T T
0.48 2.667
12.2mm 68mm

Sash Hook 19081R1

0472 0236
12mm 6mm
| |
© 7 71 O
0.48 ‘ 2.667 ‘
12.2mm ‘ 68mm ‘
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AWNING OPERATORS

Contour Case Single Arm Awning Operator

3.740
95mm

2.992
76mm

L. 2205
56mm

1.637
41.6mm

1.417
36mm

0070
]
©
®
’2@
(_\..

0.393 |
10mm

A 0.610 _|
15.5mm

0.846 |
21.5mm

1122 |
28.5mm

Left Hand Shown
4.055
103mm

3.779
96mm 0490

~0.085

8 ? 3 || 2.2mm
|

Profile Cut Out
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Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number m

Contour Case Single Arm Awning Operator7.5",RH 132105-RZ75A  7.5"
Contour Case Single Arm Awning Operator7.5",LH 132105-LZ75A  7.5"
Contour Case Single Arm Awning Operator9.5",RH 132105-RZ95A  9.5"
Contour Case Single Arm Awning Operator9.5",LH 132105-LZ95A  9.5"
Contour Case Single Arm Awning Operator13.5",RH 132105-RZ135A 13.5"
Contour Case Single Arm Awning Operator13.5",LH 132105-LZ135A 13.5"

Single Arm Operator Track
0.161 | A" |
4.1mm A
= o
0.641 wg
16.3mm B

70054 915k 8.87" SST
70055 13.75" 13.12" SST
70056 17.795" 17.165" SST
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AWNING OPERATORS

Traditional Single Arm Awning Operator

3.740
95mm
2.992
76mm
. 2205 _,
56mm
1.637
41.6mm
1.417
] 36mm
]
~ ) 5 OINE)
A OO é’)
O] PRy

|
\\ i 0.393 |
10mm

A" 0.610 _|
15.5mm
0.846 |
21.5mm
1.122 |
28.5mm
0.511
13mm
Left Hand Shown
4.055
103mm
d_s@r—m0 rz@\
c N
3.779
96mm 0.490
12.4mm
~0.085
8 ? 2.2mm
il
]

Profile Cut Out
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ACME

Window Hardware

Product Name Part Number m

Traditional Case Single Arm Awning Operator7.5",RH  132104-RZ75A  7.5"
Traditional Case Single Arm Awning Operator7.5",LH  132104-LZ75A  7.5"
Traditional Case Single Arm Awning Operator9.5",RH  132104-RZ95A  9.5"
Traditional Case Single Arm Awning Operator9.5",LH  132104-LZ95A  9.5"
Traditional Case Single Arm Awning Operator13.5",RH 132104-RZ135A 13.5"
Traditional Case Single Arm Awning Operator13.5",LH 132104-LZ135A 13.5"

Single Arm Operator Track
0.161 wAn
4.1mm A
& <
0.641 | R
16.3mm B

70054 915k 8.87" SST
70055 13.75" 13.12" SST
70056 17.795" 17.165" SST
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ACCESSORIES FOR OPERATORS

Crank Handle

Contour Crank 132057 Contour Crank 132059
o E oE
8§ 8&

2.126 2.126

54mm 54mm

A !

Folding Down Crank 132062 Folding Down Crank 132063
J . 2059 J
. 2059 52.3mm
52.3mm
Sl L s Contour Crank 138059
‘ -
o E S E
SE N

1.653 42mm
42mm
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ACME

Window Hardware

Operator Tracks
[
0.354 f
omm ?76”?[?1 ~0.098
2.5mm
| " |
o & ’—‘:‘5—4@7—{ [3
0.811 ‘ 3.252 3.252
20.6mm ' 82.6mm 82.6mm

Single Arm Operator Track 3 Holes

Part Number "A" Material
70039 8.874" SST
190039 8.874" Steel

—
0.354 | 0.669 39503%

9mm 17mm

J

o)
NI
o

D CF 1 O ¢
¢ Kekuy >
3.252
82.6mm

9.756
247.8mm

G

Single Arm Operator Track 5 Holes

Part Number "A" Material
70040 11.378" SST
190040 11.378" Steel

—

}7 ~0.098
0.354 0.669 2.5mm
omm 17mm
l A Izl | S - iz IS l
O O O —«
4.126
104.8mm
12.374
314.3mm
A
Single Arm Operator Track 4 Holes
Part Number "A" Material
70041 13.752" SST
190041 13.752" Steel
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ACCESSORIES FOR OPERATORS

Operator Tracks
[
0.354 0.669
9mm 17mm
~0.098
2.5mm
1l o & —to—]
0.811 ‘ 3.252 3.252
20.6mm ' 82.6mm 82.6mm

Single Arm Operator Track 3 Holes

Part Number "A" Material
70042 8.748" SST
190042 8.748" Steel
nAn
12.992
330mm
6.496 |
0.571 165mm
{ 14.5mm ! !
i E d @ A\ i @ \\e v/ @
0.846
21.5mm
Dual Arm Operator Track 3 Holes
Part Number "A" Material
70051R1 14.449" SST
190051R1 14.449" Steel
npr
11.417
290mm
5.708
0.571 145mm
{ 14.5mm
_ E € A\ T ) \§ /8 (
0.846
21.5mm

Dual Arm Operator Track 3 Holes

Part Number "A" Material
70052R1 12.598" SST
1900512R1 12.598" Steel
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ACME

Window Hardware

UG

ng"

O

0.624

15.87mm

0.582 .
14.8mm { 2.57mm

0.864

21.5mm

0624 _|

15.87mm

Dual Arm Operator Track 3 Holes

Part Number “A" "B" Material
70061 12.637" 6.319" SST
70062 14.448" 7.224" SST
70063 15.374" 7.689" SST

nAn
"g"
—— —O—

Single Arm Operator Track 2 Holes

Part Number
70300
70350
70400

A"
11.811"
13.779"
15.748"

ngr
11.023"
12.992"
14.960"

Material
SST
SST
SST
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ACCESSORIES FOR OPERATORS

Operator Tracks

. 0161 | nwan
“ 4.1mm ‘ a

{.@,
0.641 J o

Single Arm Operator Track 2 Holes

Part Number "A" "B" Material
70055 13.543" 13.12" SST
70056 7.795" 17.165" SST
70064 9.126" 8.5" SST
70065 11.626" 11.0" SST
70054 ©.5" 8.87" SST

Dual Arm Operator (Low Porfile) Track 190056

14.488
368mm
1

0.354 1.24
9mm 31.5mm

— 0437
11.1mm

0.708 4.015 4.015 4.015

18mm 102mm ! 102mm ! 102mm
N
10.630
270mm
58315 I
0.571 135mm
i 14.5mm
L L L
N TS o]
& : EO ©) Oke
0.846
21.5mm

Dual Arm Operator Track 3 Holes

Part Number "A" Material
70053R1 11.811" SST
190053R1 11.811" Steel
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ACME

Window Hardware

0'354j 0.669 ~0.220

omm 17mm 5.6mm

o — Y o [

3.252
82.6mm

%ﬁl)
e

9.756
247.8mm

nAn

Single Arm Operator Track 5 Holes

Part Number "A" Material
70040-A 11.378" SST
190040-A 11.378" Steel

-
03sa | 0.669 0220

Ll 17mm 5.6mm
=~ P I o 7 J
‘ 4.126 ‘
! 104.8mm !
12.374
314.3mm
npn
Single Arm Operator Track 4 Holes
Part Number "A" Material
70041-A 13.752" SST
190041-A 13.752" Steel
A
0.626
15.9mm
[ ]
e} © © o |
5 4.748 5
127mm 120.6mm 127mm
Arming Operator Track 4 Holes
Part Number "A" Material
70030 16" SST
190030 16" Steel
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ACCESSORIES FOR OPERATORS

Stud Bracket

Stud Bracket 0.236

émm
o© g =
-&
IR
7041
7042 SST LH
19041 Steel RH
19042 Steel LH

PartNumbor | _Material | Hand |

7063 SST RH
7064 SST LH
19063 Steel RH _
19064 Steel LH
e
219 | os3
‘ 54.6mm ‘ 13.3mm
e
So o E
70440 — el .
70441 SST LH po7y 243mm
190440 Steel RH 75mm
190441 Steel LH O O
es FEREE
oM~

)
ﬂ
T

1.196
30.4mm’l

<.

21mm

o826

w € ~ E £
S OOE Qe
=% o | -5 -2
TN "
70455 SS 0.256
. } 6.5mm
70456 SST LH e U &
‘E A\
190455 Steel RH BE
©& | | 1.094_ 1.094 05
190456 Steel LH Cw 27.8mm  27.8mm 12.7mm
2.98
75.7mm

Note: Right Hand Shown (Left Hand Opposite)
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ACME

Window Hardware

1.653 |

SE
42mm N E
o ©
=0 o)
L % ]
PartNumber | Material | Hand |
19039 Steel RH
19040 Steel LH O @ O
2.401 a
€
61mm g g
2.952 e
75mm
1653 _
42mm — £
8 E
I N o
p i
SE )
PartNumber | Material [ Hand | | =&
i L/ 1
19043-R Steel RH i 1 o
19043-L Steel LH 2.401 o
£
61mm '&1 £
2.952 oM~
75mm
o £
2.696 2E
68.5mm ‘@ Sa
T
PartNumber | Material | Hand | 0.748
©®= 19mm
190463 Steel RH oE 4&
o0
190464 Steel LH Py o g
@ N
O O -3
0.748 *
19mm 0.63 0.315
16mm 8mm

0.098
2.5mm
0.826
21mm

PartNumber | _Material | ____Hand | 2972 ?

190461 Steel LH 75.5mm
190462 Steel RH i
o U o
Note: Right Hand Shown (Left Hand Opposite) 2;:2214m ! 2;:%%4'“ ! 1297'r5nm
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ACCESSORIES FOR OPERATORS

Stud Bracket

Part Number | Material | ____Hand

190444 Steel LH
190445 Steel RH

Part Number | Material | ____Hand

70499 SST LH
70450 SST RH
190449 Steel LH
190450 Steel RH

PartNumber | _Material | __Hand |

190457 Steel RH
190458 Steel LH

Note: Right Hand Shown (Left Hand Opposite)
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[
4.437 .
112.7mm
NIE
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€
B E
S%
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35 ®
T (A hd
© 0 o
€
0.744 0.744 SE
18.9mm 18.9mm NS
oK
e
0.318 g
8.1mm ~
2.756
70mm
3
76.2mm ﬁ
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2 E 15 {
oY 38.1mm & e
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& © © °8&
N E 0.752 1 *
&&  1911mm 25.4mm
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ACME

Window Hardware

2.756
70mm

0.118
3mm

190447 Steel Non :

PartNumber | Material | Hand | =
== ]

2
50.8mm
RE 1
"’l% 25.4mm
So
Yo Y- YaVWa)
AR ACAA
Part Numb U —= U
oo ~
19048 Steel Non % {}Q{} O]
3E 1
e 25.4mm
3.004
76.3mm
35
88.9mm
£ o £
= ©) cE
— © ON
~ 0
N
Part Number | Material | Hand QKNS -
190451 Steel Non 99mm
e
(A YA
O B o o
0.988 1.24 0.263
25.1mm 31.5mm 6.7mm
3.366
85.5mm
%.118
o E mm
ge |
T o {
PartNumber | Material | Hand | Pl $E
190448 Steel Non \D SE e
Al 'e) ~—
Note: Non Hand . @E
S L —
<@
oN
- 0.511
13mm
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ACCESSORIES FOR OPERATORS

Stud Bracket

=
BE e e
1 mm = .omm
o= SE
L (SHTe)
PartNumber | _ Material | __Hand | =G *
190626 Steel Non o = ©
Note: Non Hand 1.059 0.086
3 ., 26.9mm 202mm
0o
2o
E (7}
S
20
°<
o
©
1S
2E
oW
ran
PartNumber | _ Material | Hand ialnin
190442-R Steel RH 05 0.846 _
190452-L Steel LH 12.7mm 21.5mm 12.7mm
o . 2.381
Note: Right Hand Shown (Left Hand Opposite) SO.g?nm

mm
Im]
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ACME

Window Hardware

Sash Hook

Sash Hook 19080R1 0472 R
12mm | " 5mm
ﬁ © 17 1]
0.48 2.667
12.2mm 68mm
Sash Hook 19081R1 0.472 0.236
12mm | [ 6mm
| |
ﬁ © [t 171 O
0.48 2.667 .
12.2mm 68mm
Sash Hook 19086
0.472 0.196 0.197

12mmw TSmm 5mm

A AN
N \7y
 I— I—
0.48 2.667
12.2mm 68mm

Sash Hook 19080R1-A

0472 ~.0.196 0.197
12mm 5mm 5mm
~.0.323
8.2mm
UV UV
A k L7 | I
048 | 2.667
12.2mm 68mm
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10"E Gress Two Bar Hinge

163

N
O
7.189
182.6mm
?7*0
4.937 S
125.4mm o) O
| Snap-on
2.626
66.7mm
1.196
30.4mm
| H al ©‘ Clip-on
1.252 4.000 4.374 .
31.8mm 101.6mm 111.1mm RidbihlasS e
f—— A
0.439 - 0360 Low Position %343
r11.15mm 9.15mm 8.70mm
e — = ==

19010-EAC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 2.279" 10" Steel LH
19010-EAC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 10", E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 2.279" 10" Steel RH
7010-EAC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 2.279" 10" SST LH
7010-EAC-00 Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 2.279" 10" SST RH
19010-ENC-01 Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 2.279" 10" Steel LH
19010-ENC-00 Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 2.279" 10" Steel RH
7010-ENC-01 Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 2.279" 10" SST LH
7010-ENC-00 Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 2.279" 10" SST RH
19010-EASR1-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,LH 2.279" 10" Steel LH
19010-EASR1-00 Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,RH 2.279" 10" Steel RH
7010-EASR1-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH 2.279" 10" SST LH
7010-EASR1-00 Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH 2.279" 10" SST RH
19010-ENSR1-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,LH 2.279" 10" Steel LH
19010-ENSR1-00 Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,RH 2.279" 10" Steel RH
7010-ENSR1-01 Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH 2.279" 10" SST LH
7010-ENSR1-00 Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH 2.279" 10" SST RH
19010-EAC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position 2.279" 10" Steel LH
19010-EAC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position 2.279" 10" Steel RH
7010-EAC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position 2.279" 10" SST LH
7010-EAC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position 2.279" 10" SST RH
19010-ENC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position 2.279" 10" Steel LH
19010-ENC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position 2.279" 10" Steel RH
7010-ENC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position ~ 2.279" 10" SST LH
7010-ENC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position ~ 2.279" 10" SST RH
19010-EASR1-01-L  Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,LH-Low Position 2.279" 10" Steel LH
19010-EASR1-00-L Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,RH-Low Position 2.279" 10" Steel RH
7010-EASR1-01-L  Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position 2.279" 10" SST LH
7010-EASR1-00-L  Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position 2.279" 10" SST RH
19010-ENSR1-01-L Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,LH-Low Position 2.279" 10" Steel LH
19010-ENSR1-00-L  Two Bar Hinge, 10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,RH-Low Position 2.279" 10" Steel RH
7010-ENSR1-01-L  Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position 2.279" 10" SST LH
7010-ENSR1-00-L  Two Bar Hinge,10",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position 2.279" 10" SST RH



Window Hardware

10" Standard Two Bar Hinge

N
0
7.189
182.6mm
0
4.937
125.4mm (@)
5 S
o ( N9 O]
2626
66.7mm Snap-on
1196 | ©
304mm | %
O O & @ ©l Clip-on
o : ) & O)
1.252 4.000 4374 .
31.8mm 101.6mm - 111.1mm Right Hand Shown
— A —
— L —
0.439 0.360 o 0.343
O] e Low Position 8.70mm

F11.15mm

]

Fﬂz

19010-SAC-01
19010-SAC-00
7010-SAC-01
7010-SAC-00
19010-SNC-01
19010-SNC-00
7010-SNC-01
7010-SNC-00
19010-SASR1-01
19010-SASR1-00
7010-SASR1-01
7010-SASR1-00
19010-SNSR1-01
19010-SNSR1-00
7010-SNSR1-01
7010-SNSR1-00

19010-SAC-01-L
19010-SAC-00-L
7010-SAC-01-L
7010-SAC-00-L
19010-SNC-01-L
19010-SNC-00-L
7010-SNC-01-L
7010-SNC-00-L
19010-SASR1-01-L
19010-SASR1-00-L
7010-SASR1-01-L
7010-SASR1-00-L
19010-SNSR1-01-L
19010-SNSR1-00-L
7010-SNSR1-01-L
7010-SNSR1-00-L

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH
Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH
Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Snap-on,LH

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Snap-on,RH

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH
Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,LH
Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,RH
Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH
Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position
Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position
Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Snap-on,LH-Low Position

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Snap-on,RH-Low Position

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position
Two Bar Hinge,10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,LH-Low Position

Two Bar Hinge, 10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,RH-Low Position
Two Bar Hinge,10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position
Two Bar Hinge,10",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position

==

4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"

4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"
4.905"

10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"

10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"
10"

Steel LH
Steel RH
SST LH
SST RH
Steel LH
Steel RH
SST LH
SST RH
Steel LH
Steel RH
SST LH
SST RH
Steel LH
Steel RH
SST LH
SST RH
Steel LH
Steel RH
SST LH
SST RH
Steel LH
Steel RH
SST LH
SST RH
Steel LH
Steel RH
SST LH
SST RH
Steel LH
Steel RH
SST LH
SST RH
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10"Washbility Two Bar Hinge

165
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O
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O
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2.575 Snap-on
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~731.8mm 101.6mm = 111.1mm Rl st Shieen
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L
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(11.15mm 9.15mm 8.70mm
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19010-WAC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 5.531" 10" Steel
19010-WAC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 10",Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 5.531" 10" Steel
7010-WAC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 5.531" 10" SST
7010-WAC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 10",Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 5.531" 10" SST
19010-WNC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 5.531" 10" Steel
19010-WNC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 5.531" 10" Steel
7010-WNC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 5.531" 10" SST
7010-WNC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 5.531" 10" SST
19010-WASR1-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,LH 5.531" 10" Steel
19010-WASR1-00  Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,RH 5.531" 10" Steel
7010-WASR1-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH 5.531" 10" SST
7010-WASR1-00 Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH 5.531" 10" SST
19010-WNSR1-01 Two Bar Hinge, 10",Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,LH 5.531" 10" Steel
19010-WNSR1-00  Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,RH 5.531" 10" Steel
7010-WNSR1-01 Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH 5.531" 10" SST
7010-WNSR1-00 Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH 5.531" 10" SST
19010-WAC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position 5.531" 10" Steel
19010-WAC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position G| 0T Steel
7010-WAC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position 5.531" 10" SST
7010-WAC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position 5.531" 10" SST
19010-WNC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position 5.531" 10" Steel
19010-WNC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 10",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position 5.531" 10" Steel
7010-WNC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position ~ 5.531" 10" SST
7010-WNC-00-L Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position  5.531" 10" SST
19010-WASR1-01-L Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,LH-Low Position 5.531" 10" Steel
19010-WASR1-00-L Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,RH-Low Position 5.531" 10" Steel
7010-WASR1-01-L  Two Bar Hinge, 10",Washbility, Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position 5.531" 10" SST
7010-WASR1-00-L  Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position 5.531" 10" SST
19010-WNSR1-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 10", Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,LH-Low Position 5.531" 10" Steel
19010-WNSR1-00-L Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,RH-Low Position 5.531" 10" Steel
7010-WNSR1-01-L  Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position 5.531" 10" SST
7010-WNSR1-00-L  Two Bar Hinge,10",Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position 5.531" 10" SST



Window Hardware

13"E Gress Two Bar Hinge

N
O
S}
© [®) o) O
3.685
93.6mm 5 Snap-on

4.885 2.575 O

124.1mm 65.4mm <

1196 | ©

30.4mm | |
A : [ Q O O Clip-on
1.252 2X4.000 e 3.374 Right Hand Shown
31.8mm 2X101.6mm 85.7mm
A
et L =
0.360 -
- 0439 — Low Position e
11.15mm 9.15mm 8.70mm
1 . /Ly—‘ L
{

19013-EAC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 2.232" 13" Steel LH
19013-EAC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13", E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 2.232" 13" Steel RH
7013-EAC-01 Two Bar Hinge,13",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 2.232" 13" SST LH
7013-EAC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13" ,E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 2.232" 13" SST RH
19013-ENC-01 Two Bar Hinge,13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 2.232" 13" Steel LH
19013-ENC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 2.232" 13" Steel RH
7013-ENC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13", E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 2.232" 13" SST LH
7013-ENC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 2.232" 13" SST RH
19013-EASR1-01 Two Bar Hinge,13",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,LH 2.232" 13" Steel LH
19013-EASR1-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,RH 2.232" 13" Steel RH
7013-EASR1-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH 2.232" 13" SST LH
7013-EASR1-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH 2.232" 13" SST RH
19013-ENSR1-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,LH 2.232" 13" Steel LH
19013-ENSR1-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,RH 2.232" 13" Steel RH
7013-ENSR1-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH 2.232" 13" SST LH
7013-ENSR1-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH 2.232" 13" SST RH
19013-EAC-01-L Two Bar Hinge,13",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position 2.232" 13" Steel LH
19013-EAC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position 2.232" 13" Steel RH
7013-EAC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position 2.232" 13" SST LH
7013-EAC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position 2.232" 13" SST RH
19013-ENC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position 2.232" 13" Steel LH
19013-ENC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position 2.232" 13" Steel RH
7013-ENC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position 2.232" 13" SST LH
7013-ENC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position 2.232" 13" SST RH
19013-EASR1-01-L  Two Bar Hinge,13",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,LH-Low Position 2.232" 13" Steel LH
19013-EASR1-00-L  Two Bar Hinge,13",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,RH-Low Position 2.232" 13" Steel RH
7013-EASR1-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 13", E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position 2.232" 13" SST LH
7013-EASR1-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position 2.232" 13" SST RH
19013-ENSR1-01-L  Two Bar Hinge,13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,LH-Low Position 2.232" 13" Steel LH
19013-ENSR1-00-L  Two Bar Hinge,13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,RH-Low Position 2.232" 13" Steel RH
7013-ENSR1-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 13" ,E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position ~ 2.232" 13" SST LH
7013-ENSR1-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",E-gress,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position = 2.232" 13" SST RH
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13"Standard Two Bar Hinge
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19013-SAC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 6.130" 13" Steel LH
19013-SAC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 6.130" 13" Steel RH
7013-SAC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 6.130" 13" SST LH
7013-SAC-00 Two Bar Hinge,13",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 6.130" 13" SST RH
19013-SNC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 6.130" 13" Steel LH
19013-SNC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 6.130" 13" Steel RH
7013-SNC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 6.130" 13" SST LH
7013-SNC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 6.130" 13" SST RH
19013-SASR1-01 13"Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,LH 6.130" 13" Steel LH
19013-SASR1-00 13"Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,RH 6.130" 13" Steel RH
7013-SASR1-01 13"Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,SST,LH 6.130" 13" SST LH
7013-SASR1-00 13"Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,SST,RH 6.130" 13" SST RH
19013-SNSR1-01 13"Non-Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,LH 6.130" 13" Steel LH
19013-SNSR1-00 13"Non-Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,RH 6.130" 13" Steel RH
7013-SNSR1-01 13"Non-Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,SST,LH 6.130" 13" SST LH
7013-SNSR1-00 13"Non-Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,SST,RH 6.130 13" SST RH
19013-SAC-01-L Two Bar Hinge,13",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position 6.130" 13" Steel LH
19013-SAC-00-L Two Bar Hinge,13",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position 6.130" 13" Steel RH
7013-SAC-01-L Two Bar Hinge,13",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position 6.130" 13" SST LH
7013-SAC-00-L Two Bar Hinge,13",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position 6.130" 13" SST RH
19013-SNC-01-L Two Bar Hinge,13",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position 6.130" 13" Steel LH
19013-SNC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position 6.130" 13" Steel RH
7013-SNC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position ~ 6.130" 13" SST LH
7013-SNC-00-L Two Bar Hinge,13",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position  6.130" 13" SST RH
19013-SASR1-01-L  13"Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,LH-Low Position 6.130" 13" Steel LH
19013-SASR1-00-L  13"Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,RH-Low Position 6.130" 13" Steel RH
7013-SASR1-01-L 13"Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position 6.130" 13" SST LH
7013-SASR1-00-L 13"Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position 6.130" 13" SST RH
19013-SNSR1-01-L  13"Non-Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,LH-Low Position 6.130" 13" Steel LH
19013-SNSR1-00-L  13"Non-Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,RH-Low Position 6.130" 13" Steel RH
7013-SNSR1-01-L 13"Non-Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position 6.130" 13" SST LH
7013-SNSR1-00-L 13"Non-Adjustable Hinge,Standard,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position 6.130 13" SST RH
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Window Hardware

13"Washbility Two Bar Hinge
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19013-WAC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13", Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 6.567" 13" Steel LH
19013-WAC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13", Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 6.567" 13" Steel RH
7013-WAC-01 Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 6.567" 13" SST LH
7013-WAC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13", Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 6.567" 13" SST RH
19013-WNC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 6.567" 13" Steel LH
19013-WNC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13", Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 6.567" 13" Steel RH
7013-WNC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 6.567" 13" SST LH
7013-WNC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13", Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 6.567" 13" SST RH
19013-WASR1-01 Two Bar Hinge, 13", Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,LH 6.567" 13" Steel LH
19013-WASR1-00  Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,RH 6.567" 13" Steel RH
7013-WASR1-01 Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH 6.567" 13" SST LH
7013-WASR1-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13", Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH 6.567" 13" SST RH
19013-WNSR1-01 Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,LH 6.567" 13" Steel LH
19013-WNSR1-00  Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,RH 6.567" 13" Steel RH
7013-WNSR1-01 Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH 6.567" 13" SST LH
7013-WNSR1-00 Two Bar Hinge, 13",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH 6.567" 13" SST RH
19013-WAC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position 6.567" 13" Steel LH
19013-WAC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position 6.567" 13" Steel RH
7013-WAC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position 6.567" 13" SST LH
7013-WAC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13", Washbility,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position 6.567" 13" SST RH
19013-WNC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH-Low Position 6.567" 13" Steel LH
19013-WNC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH-Low Position 6.567" 13" Steel RH
7013-WNC-01-L Two Bar Hinge, 13", Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH-Low Position ~ 6.567" 13" SST LH
7013-WNC-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",Washbility, Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH-Low Position  6.567" 13" SST RH
19013-WASR1-01-L Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,LH-Low Position 6.567" 13" Steel LH
19013-WASR1-00-L Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,RH-Low Position 6.567" 13" Steel RH
7013-WASR1-01-L  Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position 6.567" 13" SST LH
7013-WASR1-00-L  Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position 6.567" 13" SST RH
19013-WNSR1-01-L Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,LH-Low Position 6.567" 13" Steel LH
19013-WNSR1-00-L Two Bar Hinge, 13",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,RH-Low Position 6.567" 13" Steel RH
7013-WNSR1-01-L  Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,LH-Low Position 6.567" 13" SST LH

7013-WNSR1-00-L  Two Bar Hinge,13",Washbility,Non-Adjustable,Snap-on,SST,RH-Low Position 6.567" 13" SST RH
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14" Awning Two Bar Hinge
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19014-SAC-01 Two Bar Hinge,14",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 6.941" 14" Steel
19014-SAC-00  Two Bar Hinge, 14",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 6.941" 14"  Steel RH
7014-SAC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 14",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 6.941" 14"  SST LH
7014-SAC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 14",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 6.941" 14" SST RH
19014-SNC-01 Two Bar Hinge,14",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 6.941" 14" Steel LH
19014-SNC-00 Two Bar Hinge,14",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 6.941" 14" Steel RH

7014-SNC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 14",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH  6.941" 14" SST LH

7014-SNC-00 Two Bar Hinge,14",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH  6.941" 14" SST RH
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Window Hardware

18"Awning Two Bar Hinge
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Part Number Product Name mwm
18"

9018-SAC-01 Two Bar Hinge,18",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 10" Steel

19018-SAC-00  Two Bar Hinge,18",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 10" 18"  Steel RH
7018-SAC-01 Two Bar Hinge,18",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 10" 18"  SST LH
7018-SAC-00 Two Bar Hinge, 18",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 10" 18" SST RH
19018-SNC-01 Two Bar Hinge,18",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 10" 18" Steel LH
19018-SNC-00  Two Bar Hinge,18",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 10" 18" Steel RH

7018-SNC-01 Two Bar Hinge, 18",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 10" 18" SST LH

7018-SNC-00 Two Bar Hinge,18",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 10" 18" SST RH
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22"Awning Two Bar Hinge
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19022-SAC-01
19022-SAC-00
7022-SAC-01
7022-SAC-00
19022-SNC-01
19022-SNC-00
7022-SNC-01

7022-SNC-00

Two Bar Hinge,22",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH

Two Bar Hinge,22",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH

Two Bar Hinge,22",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH

Two Bar Hinge,22",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH
Two Bar Hinge,22",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH

Two Bar Hinge,22",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH
Two Bar Hinge,22",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH

Two Bar Hinge,22",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH
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Window Hardware

26"Awning Two Bar Hinge
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19026-SAC-01 Two Bar Hinge,26",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 16.626" 26" Steel
19026-SAC-00  Two Bar Hinge,26",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 16.626" 26" Steel RH
7026-SAC-01 Two Bar Hinge,26",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 16.626" 26" SST LH
7026-SAC-00 Two Bar Hinge,26",Standard,Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 16.626" 26" SST RH
19026-SNC-01 Two Bar Hinge,26",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,LH 16.626" 26" Steel LH
19026-SNC-00  Two Bar Hinge,26",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,RH 16.626" 26" Steel RH

7026-SNC-01 Two Bar Hinge,26",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,LH 16.626" 26" SST LH

7026-SNC-00 Two Bar Hinge,26",Standard,Non-Adjustable,Clip-on,SST,RH 16.626" 26" SST RH
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Heavy Duty 4-Bar Hinges (011SS Series)
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ACME

Window Hardware

Heavy Duty Egress (90°) 4-Bar Hinge (012SS Series)

NOTE:

1.770165—304 SST material four bar hinge, length (16.5")
2. 012—Four bar hinge series

3. HD—Heavy duty

59)

- 0.642+0.012
16.3mm=+0.3

===

0.866 +0.008
22mm+0.20 —

- |0@<O/$

6.625
168.3mm
15.000
381.0mm
A
o[ e(0 = o ED)

0.500 6.500 1.362
12.7mm 165.1mm ' 34.6mm

Part Number | Hinge Length “ Degree of Openlng Casement or Awning

770165-012HD  16.5"(419.1mm) 16.772(426.0mm) Casenent Hinge
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Heavy Duty (90°) Casement Hinge (013SS Series)

NOTE:
1.77014—304 SST material four bar hinge, length 14"
2. 013—Four bar hinge series
3. HD—Heavy duty

Ordering example
77014-013HD-SP:

14" 304 SST four bar hinge,
heavy duty, 013series
77014-013HD-100:

14" 304 SST four bar hinge,
heavy duty, loose rivet, 013 series

O©O>

0.642+0.012
16.3mm=+0.3

0.866+0.008
22mm=+0.20

0.374
9.5mm b

0.765 1.386
19.2mm ' 35.2mm

0.500
12.7mm B

part Number |Hinge Lengfh “ﬂ-“- SRR [

12501 4268  6.000

77014-013HD (355 Gmm) (368 3mm) (203 2mm) (319.8mm) (108.4mm) (152.4mm) Casenent Hinge
16" 16.5 8.0 14591 6705 5571 ,

T7016013HD " 406 4mm)  (419.1mm) (203.2mm) (370.6mm) (170.3mm) (141.5mm) 90° 100 Casenent Hinge
18" 185 8.0 16501 9016 5323

77018-013HD 90° 100 Casenent Hinge

(457.2mm)  (469.9mm) (203.2mm) (421.4mm) (229.0mm) (135.2mm)
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Window Hardware
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Super Heavy Duty 5-Bar Hinges (015SS Series)
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ACME

Window Hardware

WOCD (Window Openning Control Device for Casement
and Awning Windows)
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. 0.039
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6.929
176mm

Right Hand Shown

0.260

6.5mm

0.693
170mm

0.264
122.644mm

0.650
16.5mm

Resting Base

. 12-(1:3.7

0.264
6.7mm

1.602

40.7mm
2.035
51.7mm

0.630
16mm

WOCD701-RH
WOCD701-LH
WOCD701-304-RH
WOCD701-304-LH

Steel
Steel
SST
SST

Green
Red

Green

Casement and awning window opening control device, Right handed, Steel
Casement and awning window opening control device, Left handed, Steel
Casement and awning window opening control device, Right handed, Stainless Steel

Casement and awning window opening control device, Left handed, Stainless Steel

www.acmeshanghai.com 178



179

Snubbers

19091 \ 7091

1.496

38mm
.. 1000 | _|
25.4mm e
Ng
o O
O
190001
2.756
70mm /‘Z;; '“
4
0.437 ‘ ‘ H 0.252
M Amm " 6.4mm

0.421
10.7mm

190102 \ 90102\ 70102

0.998
25.1mm
o £
N
o
o O] |
.l 1000 |
25.4mm
2.000
50.8mm

19092 \ 7092

0.637

16.2mm

|

L

© £ 0.511
g% N E 13mm
9 ™
S o-g
T
L .l
0.338
34mm
1.850
47mm
190002
2.756
d’&\ 70mm
\
0.252 H ‘ ‘ 0.437
6.4mm ' T 11 Amm

IS
N E
N
oo

=)

190010

-
G

.015
.5mm

f\/_

[ =N

2

1.503
38.2mm




ACME

Window Hardware

19093 \ 7093

2.000
50.8mm
. 1496
38mm
oE [ —
2§
19097\7097

0.468
11.9mm
€
SE
@® <
oo
N

. 1406 _
35.7mm

, 0.748 |
19mm

0.327

0.811
20.6mm

8.3mm

Sk,

190011 \ 70011

0.364
9.25mm

= —— R

1909817098

0.327
8.3mm

0.279
7.1mm

—F
L1.3384J

34mm
2.000

. 1406 _,
35.7mm

| .. 0748  __ | 0.468
19mm 11.9mm

50.8mm

1.024
26mm |

% &) T
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Sash Locks With Keeper

0.688

0.472 |
12mm

17.5mm

Right Hand Shown
Parthumber| osel | tand
132-100 100 RH
132-101 101 LH

Right Hand Shown
132-200 200 RH 1.992
| s
132-201 201 LH O
0.1 73T 132-88
4.4mm
2.795 , 0.708
71mm 18mm
2.244 | 0.472
57mm 0.393 12mm
ﬂ- { 10mm %
Right Hand Shown 2.188
55.6mm r7042n?]:n
4021rg?n ‘ 2.803 ‘ *
132-220 220 RH ’ ‘ 71.2mm ‘ 0.504
12.8mm
132-221 221 LH \j@/—/ [
2216R
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132-210R
132-210L

132-300
132-301

Left Hand Shown

210

210

RH
LH

Right Hand Shown

300
301

RH
LH

2.795

71mm
2.063

52.4mm

~0.689
17.5mm

o {1 ko

2.637

67mm

~0.5M11
13mm

0.787
20mm

ﬁ
S |

f

2.252

57.2mm
2.846

72.3mm

. 0.472

12mm
| 0.299
7.6mm

0.488
12.4mm

=Pt

~ 0535
13.6mm

2233
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Awning Level Lock

°(O))

132-678R1 Stell Non
132-7777RA1 SST Non

Hopper Hinge -Sidemount

Hopper Hinge L/H and R/H
132-680 Stell
132-7800 SST

2.342
59.5mm
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2.323

59mm

1.732

®4.3mm-|

44mm

0.866 |
22mm

J

1.945
49. 4mm

U

0.118
3mm

——

0.374
9.5mm

-

O

0.374
9.5mm
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Window Hardware

Sash Lock With Key

S
N© ~0.767
-o 19.5mm

| (M —"wr0—= ﬁﬁm W A

74.5mm - 0.425 _|
10.8mm
2.051
~ 52.1mm 0.425
r 10.8mm
T (ﬁ\ ~ 0.524 U
i 13:3mm I{ {}/ / \ \{}
o E
@ E £ , ?
2 8E
‘8 85 2.059
< 52.3mm
i ‘ 2.917
74.1mm
O Keeper 132-10

132-500 500 Non
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Push Bar Operator

1.087
27.6mm

0.728 |
18.5mm

I

1.583
40.2mm

0.240

6.1mm

— 0 25mm

2177
55.3mm

1.697
43.1mm

132-521 6" Non
132-522 12" Non
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Winged Base Foot Lock Kit

0.315
8mm

Vs Y
PUSH TO 8 g
RELEASE '; g
@ G)Smm?
1.142
2.500
63.5mm
2.984
75.8mm
Foot Lock Keepers Pan Head Screws
0.335
r8.5mm
T 0.224
| { Vb 5.7mm
O
|
80.335 ]
.5mm 1.874 -
47.6mm ST4.2X25
2.512
63.8mm

Part Number: 132-531

Includes

(1) Winged Baes Foot Lock Kit
(2) Foot Lock Keepers

(8) ST4.2X25 Pan Head Screws
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Slider Wheels

artumos tr i | “A"

2001-L Brass Chrome Plated 0.466"

2001-H Brass Chrome Plated 0.515"

Brass

2012 Chrome Plated

2014 Brass Chrome Plated
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0.511
1.456 —— T
37mm 13mm
— 0.535 R
13.6mm
1 . _I
uma
[ v
J 0.535 L 0.374
13.6mm 9.5mm
1.358 0.421
34.5mm 10.7mm
N~
BE !
o ~NE
O - SE
sy
i
1.496 © £
38mm Q5
S

N___“]
0.629
16mm

1.102

0.196
5mm

T
0.551
14mm

28mm

1.496

38mm

0.295
7.5mm

S~ —
0.629
16mm

1.102

28mm

0.196
5mm
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Window Hardware

2016

2018

2035

Brass

Brass

Brass

Chrome Plated

Chrome Plated

Chrome Plated

0.275
7mm

0

0.630
16mm

0.354
9mm

1.496

38mm

0.374
9.5mm

©
N
N
©
0.629
16mm

5mm
0.708 __|
18mm

0.452
11.5m

1.496

38mm

N
0.629
16mm

1.102
28mm
1.362
34.6mm
© £
0661 2 (E,E)
16.8mm (=P ‘
‘E
RE
o~
S
o T +
( @ ‘ 111 T 1T ’ CP
€
‘ 1.850 ‘ Q€
‘ 47mm ‘ P
2.244
57mm
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Slider Wheels

2038 Brass Chrome Plated

artumos tr i | “A"

206500R1-L Brass Chrome Plated 0.588"
206500R1 Brass Chrome Plated 0.618"

20012 Brass
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16mm
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- 1.318 S
2w 33.5mm
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0.196
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/ \ @é ‘_g
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N2 /) s e3
- L
0.984 *
25mm
1.889
48mm
2.346
59.6mm
1.504
38.2mm
0.488
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1.504
38.2mm
0.582
0.602 _— _—
15 2y 14.8mm
[ I [ L] I 15
o— G g5
= ™ E ©®
RBE S
LI S8 -

——

1.362 0.374
20014 Brass 34.6mm 9.5mm
0.433
11mm
1.504
38.2mm
0.488
12.4mm
. 0669 _
17mm
£
o
@] g B
o
35.25mm 0.366
20015 Brass 9.3mm
1.448
36.8mm
1.527
38.8mm
0.669 eo'ﬁﬁ%
17mm ’ *
"=
i T 8 £
<<
2
20016 Brass 1.433 0.374
' 36.4mm ' 9.5mm

www.acmeshanghai.com 190



Sliding Door Handle-External&Retainer Cap

30004

D 16.5mm

=g

1.051 |
26.7mm

20086

®19.7mm
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Door Striker

7.716
196mm
3.228
82mm
T ;rE O O
gE 2§
25 O O O O
S Y
| Q Q
3.5682 3.582
91mm 91mm

_0.787
20mm

mlmlm

OutSwing Double Door Striker
InSwing Double Door Striker
OutSwing Double Door Striker
InSwing Double Door Striker
OutSwing Double Door Striker
InSwing Double Door Striker
OutSwing Double Door Striker
InSwing Double Door Striker

4440
4441
5550
5551

4440-1

4441-1

5550-1

5551-1

1.496"
0.787"
1.496"
0.787"
1.496"
0.787"
1.496"
0.787"

0.031"
0.031"
0.031"
0.031"
0.047"
0.047"
0.047"
0.047"

SST
Steel Brassfinish
Steel Brassfinish
SST
SST
Steel Brassfinish
Steel Brassfinish
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Door Striker

2.086
53mm
1.574
40mm
L olo
€
NS e N ?
own
- g .
<
%{) e
0.275 1.063
7mm 27mm
1.673
42.5mm
upn 0.787
B 20mm

%

T e N I R

OutSwing Single Door Striker 6660 1.496" 0.031" Steel Brassfinish
InSwing Single Door Striker 6661 0.787"  0.031" Steel Brassfinish
OutSwing Single Door Striker 7770 1.496"  0.031" SST

InSwing Single Door Striker 7771 0.787"  0.031" SST

OutSwing Single Door Striker 1600 1.496"  0.031" Steel Chrome Plated
InSwing Single Door Striker 1601 0.787"  0.031" Steel Chrome Plated
OutSwing Single Door Striker 6660-1 1.496" 0.047" Steel Brassfinish
InSwing Single Door Striker 6661-1 0.787"  0.047" Steel Brassfinish
OutSwing Single Door Striker 7770-1 1.496"  0.047" SST

InSwing Single Door Striker 7771-1 0.787"  0.047" SST

OutSwing Single Door Striker 1600-1 1.496"  0.047" Steel Chrome Plated
InSwing Single Door Striker 1601-1 0.787"  0.047" Steel Chrome Plated
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Sash Corner Key

30001

|

0.185 - I 0.185
4.7mm . 4.7mm

'
0 0
et
{9 =l
N

0.382 - 0.571 —
9.7mm 14.5mm
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1S09001:2008 Certified

ACME Window Hardware

#88 Yunhu Rd. Liantang Industrial Zone, Qingpu Dist.
Shanghai 201715 China

Tel: 86-21-59815481 86-21-59815485

Fax: 86-21-59815480

E-mail: sales@acmeshanghai.com
ssz@homeway.com.cn
sales.china@acmeshanghai.com

Web: www.acmeshanghai.com





